CROSSTABS - BOOK 2 — BY DEMOGRAPHICS
somes Latino Impact and Reactions to COVID19 — April 2020 Latino”aDecisions

Q1.1gow closely have you been following the news about coronavirus, also called CoviD-19, an infectious virus that is affecting the US and other countries around the
world?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Following very closely 70% 69% 71% 60% 73% 70% 78% 65% 69% 80% 71% 70% 71% 77% 66% 77% 63% 67% 68% 70% 75%  81%
Following somewhat close 24%  23% 25% 31% 23% 25% 15% 26% 26%  18% 25% 26% 23% 18% 28% 19% 30% 27% 26% 23% 24%  15%
Not following closely 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% % 2%
Not really following 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% %% 2%

Q1.130w closely have you been following the news about coronavirus, also called COvVID-19, an infectious virus that is affecting the US and other countries around the
world?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Following very closely 70% 68% 67% 74% 69% 88% 70% 80% 61% 70% 74% 82% 62% 76% 72% 61%  100% - 68% 71% 73% 70% 68%
Following somewhat close 24%  26% 26%  22% 25% 9% 25% 17% 34%  23% 21% 15% 30% 20% 21% 31% - 81% 27% 24% 21%  25% 26%
Not following closely 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% - 13% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Not really following 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 3% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% - 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Q2. on the whole, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think Congress and the President should address?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+

Responding to 62% 61% 62% 58% 55% 62% 73% 61% 61% 64% 59% 66% 61% 65% 59% 64% 59% 57% 58% 63% 63% 66%
Coronavirus / COVID-19

how$r;ng the costs of 35% 31% 38% 30% 37% 33% 38% 32% 33% 40% 34% 34% 38% 36% 33% 39% 31% 35% 34% 39% 29% @ 29%
ealth care

Improving wages and 26%  25% 28% 26% 27% 29% 25% 27% 28% 23% 30% 24% 27% 29% 25% 27% 29% 28% 31% 23% 24% @ 27%
incomes

Unemp1o%ment / Creating 24% 26% 22% 27% 27% 24% 18% 22% 26% 25% 23% 26% 25% 21% 26% 21% 27% 26% 27% 22% 21% 24%
more jobs

Pfoﬁecting immigrant 16% 15% 18% 22% 16% 16% 11% 18% 14%  17% 21% 16% 13% 19% 14% 16% 17% 19% 17% 18% 14%  16%
rights

Stopping racism against 17% 19% 16% 21% 23% 17% 7% 19% 15%  18% 20% 16% 16% 19% 16% 17% 18% 18% 20% 18% 19%  17%
immigrants and Latinos

Border security to 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2%
control immigration

Imgrov;ng1K—12 education 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5%
and schools

Lowering taxes 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Decrggse government 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2%
spending

Cogbat%qg climate change 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 10% 6% 9% 14% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8%
and pollution

ﬁrea;ing more affordable 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 9% 12% 4% 11% 7% 8%
ousing
Addressing mass 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 8%
shootings and gun safety

Lo¥$ring the cost of 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% 5% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7%
college

Protecting women's 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3%
reproductive health

Limiting abortion 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Stopping Pelosi and the 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3%
Democratic agenda

Stopping Trump and the 10% 11% 9% 9% 7% 9% 25% 8% 12% 8% 6% 12% 13% 4% 14% 11% 11% 8% 12% 11% 10%  12%
Republican agenda

Combating terrorism/ISIS 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% *% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5%
criminal justice and 3% 3% 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6%
police reform

Reducing crime 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Oother 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% 1% 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1% 4%
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somes Latino Impact and Reactions to COVID19 — April 2020 Latino”aDecisions
Q2. on the whole, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think Congress and the President should address?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

Responding to 62% 58% 61% 66% 62% 77% 61% 70% 49% 59% 64% 67% 60% 66% 57% 57% 65% 53% 61% 61% 63% 56% 65%
coronavirus / COVID-19

how$r;ng the costs of 35% 36% 32%  36% 35% 38% 35% 38% 36% 29% 37% 40% 33% 39% 26% 32% 38% 27% 37% 34% 33% 33% 41%
ealth care

Improving wages and 26% 30% 26%  24% 29% 33% 23% 29% 23% 22% 25% 25% 25% 23% 23% 33% 27% 26% 23% 23% 27% 27% 32%
incomes

Unemp'l_o%ment / Creating 24% 28% 22% 22% 26% 22% 20% 22% 24% 22% 25% 25% 24% 24% 27% 22% 23% 27% 22% 24% 20% 25% 27%
more jobs

Pfoﬁecting immigrant 16% 15% 17% 17% 18% 9% 9% 19% 18% 20% 12% 12% 13% 18% 13% 17% 17% 15% 16% 18% 13% 21% 16%
rights

Stopping racism against 17% 15% 21%  17% 17% 9% 16% 10% 22% 26% 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 18% 16% 20% 21% 17% 21% 17%
immigrants and Latinos

Border security to 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5%  *% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 9% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
control immigration

Imgrovang1K—12 education 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 8% 9% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 3% 5% 4%
and schools

Lowering taxes 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 9% 12% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Decrgqse government 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2%
spending

Cogbat%qg climate change 9% 7% 11% 9% 7% 12% 10% 7% 7% 14% 9% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11%
and pollution

ﬁreating more affordable 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 15% 8% 4% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 11%
ousing
Addressing mass 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 8% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
shootings and gun safety

Lo¥$ring the cost of 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 1% 5% 9% 7% 5% 4% 6% 8%
college

Protecting women's 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% - 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
reproductive health

Limiting abortion 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Stopping Pelosi and the 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% *% 12% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Democratic agenda

Stopping Trump and the 10% 10% 7% 12% 11% 10% 6% 7% 9% 6% 11% 13% 7% 15% 6% 5% 10% 9% 10% 8% 14% 9% 9%
Republican agenda

Combating terrorism/ISIS 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%
criminal justice and 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
police reform

Reducing crime 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 12% 9% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Other 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 1% 7% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 10% 4% 11% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020
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Q3. Specifically thinking about the coronavirus or COVID-19 pandemic, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think government should address?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Increase access to 33% 31% 35% 25% 30% 31% 60% 32% 33% 36% 34% 32% 34% 37% 31% 36% 31% 32% 30% 34% 27% 41%
coronavirus tests
Help with wages and 35% 36% 35% 36% 40% 31% 32% 35% 36% 34% 36% 33% 36% 35% 35% 35% 35% 37% 37% 36% 29% 27%
income
Increase access to 23%  23% 23% 19% 27% 24% 23% 20% 23% 27% 28% 19% 22% 26% 21% 25% 23% 22% 25% 23% 19% @ 21%
healthcare in general
Help with child care or 7% 6% 8% 11% 11% 4% 3% 8% 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8%
online education
Need access to 30% 29% 31% 28% 26% 34% 29% 30% 29% 31% 33% 31% 24% 32% 29% 28% 31% 32% 33% 28% 28% 29%
protective gear, masks,
gloves
Need better access to 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% 7% 8% 5%
Internet/technology
More honest and factual 25%  30% 21% 28% 28% 28% 16% 24% 25% 28% 20% 29% 29% 20% 29% 24% 27% 22% 26% 28% 37% 30%
information about COVID-
19
Improved access to food, 26%  23% 28% 33% 21% 25% 20% 25% 28% 24% 25% 25% 29% 22% 28% 26% 25% 26% 24% 24% 30% @ 27%
medicine and basic
resources

Q3. sSpecifically thinking about the coronavirus or COVID-19 pandemic, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think government should address?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Increase access to 33% 31% 31%  37% 35% 51% 32% 46% 25% 25% 36% 41% 28% 36% 31% 31% 37% 26% 32% 29% 39% 29% 29%
coronavirus tests
Help with wages and 35% 43% 32%  31% 36% 31% 34% 34% 39% 27% 36% 36% 36% 37% 32% 35% 34% 38% 31% 35% 31% 32% 41%
income
Increase access to 23% 20% 24%  25% 23% 19% 22% 24% 26% 22% 24% 26% 20% 26% 18% 22% 24% 21% 25% 21% 21% @ 24% 22%
healthcare in general
Help with child care or 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 4% 15% 8% 7% 5% 11% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 4% 5% 4%
online education
Need access to 30% 30% 32%  29% 30% 27% 33% 31% 25% 34% 28% 28% 29% 29% 28% 33% 32% 25% 23% 31% 34% 32% 29%
protective gear, masks,
gloves
Need better access to 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 10% 5% 4% 8% 4% 9% 4% 4% 8% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Internet/technology
More honest and factual 25% 23% 26%  27% 26% 18% 30% 14% 29%  28% 25% 27% 21% 25% 32% 22% 25% 25% 28% 29% 20% @ 26% 27%
13formation about CoviD-
Improved access to food, 26% 25% 27%  25% 25% 31% 29% 33% 18% 24% 24% 23% 26% 26% 24% 25% 25% 27% 26% 23% 28% 27% 28%
medicine and basic
resources
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Latino’Decisions
Q4. overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+

Strongly approve 19% 24% 14% 16% 22% 20% 15% 17% 19% 21% 17% 16% 27% 18% 19% 21% 16% 16% 18% 19% 19%  29%
Somewhat approve 27%  24% 29% 30% 31% 26% 16% 32% 21% 25% 31% 26% 19% 30% 24% 28% 26% 32% 29% 23% 24% @ 21%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 21% 22% 27% 18% 21% 14% 22% 25% 16% 23% 24% 14% 21% 21% 17% 26% 23% 23% 20% 23% 8%
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 35% 27% 29% 33% 55% 29% 35% 38% 29% 34% 40% 30% 35% 34% 32% 29% 30% 38% 33% 42%
TOTAL APPROVE 45% 48% 43% 46% 53% 46% 32% 49% 40% 46% 48% 42% 46% 49% 43% 49% 42% 48% 47% 42% 43% 50%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 55% 52% 57% 54% 47% 54% 68% 51% 60% 54% 52% 58% 54% 51% 57% 51% 58% 52% 53% 58% 57% 50%

Q4. overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont

1 Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote

Dem Rep None CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

Strongly approve 19% 18% 18%  21% 19% 27% 15% 13% 18%  21% 20% 20% 19% 8% 54% 14% 21% 13% 26% 20% 18%  20% 12%
Somewhat approve 27% 28% 30%  23% 26% 25% 27% 31% 37% 24% 24% 18% 34% 20% 27% 36% 24% 33% 25% 30% 24%  28% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 26%  16% 19% 19% 26% 27% 22%  25% 20% 18% 24% 23% 11% 25% 19% 28% 17% 22% 20%  20% 22%
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 26%  40% 36% 29% 32% 29% 22% 30% 36% 44% 23% 49% 9% 25% 36% 26% 33% 28% 39% 31% 43%
TOTAL APPROVE 45% 45% 48%  44% A5% 52% A43% 44% 56% A5% 44% 39% 52% 28% 80% 51% 45% 46% 50% 50% 42% 48% 34%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 55% 55% 52% 56% 55% 48% 57% 56% 44% 55% 56% 61% 48% 72% 20% 49% 55% 54% 50% 50% 58% 52% 66%

Q5. Do you have any friends or family who have become i11 due to the coronavirus?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 22%  23% 21% 25% 27% 21% 12% 18% 23% 27% 18% 28% 23% 16% 27% 24% 21%  17% 21% 22% 22%  39%
No 78% 77% 79% 75% 73% 79% 88% 82% 77% 73% 82% 72% 77% 84% 73% 76% 79% 83% 79% 78% 78% 61%

Q5. Do you have any friends or family who have become i11 due to the coronavirus?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 22% 15% 24%  27% 17% 16% 30% 57% 31% 30% 25% 24% 26% 21% 35% 17% 21% 24% 100% 26% 21%  30% 24%
No 78% 85% 76%  73% 83% 84% 70% 43% 69% 70% 75% 76% 74% 79% 65% 83% 79% 76% - 74% 79% 70% 76%
Q6. As far as you know, which of the following are true for this person: They tested positive for coronavirus
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 85% 87% 82% 89% 90% 81% 71% 85% 84% 86% 86% 85% 87% 79% 87% 87% 89% 86% 80% 88% 82% 93%
No 15% 13% 18% 11% 10% 19% 29% 15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13% 21% 13% 13% 11% 14% 20% 12% 18% 7%

Q6. As far as you know, which of the following are true for this person: They tested positive for coronavirus

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

Yes 85% 84% 83% 87% 84% 95% 86% 84% 81% 89% 84% 81% 88% 81% 86% 90% 85% 85% 85% 88% 80% 84% 89%
No

15% 16% 17%  13% 16% 5% 14% 16% 19% 11% 16% 19% 12% 19% 14% 10% 15% 15% 15% 12% 20%  16% 11%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020
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Q7. As far as you know, which of the following are true for this person: They were admitted to hospital

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 60% 67% 52% 64% 67% 50% 47% 58% 58% 63% 51% 65% 60% 56% 61% 60% 60% 63% 49% 56% 52% 74%
No 40% 33% 48% 36% 33% 50% 53% 42% 42% 37% 49% 35% 40% 44% 39% 40% 40% 37% 51% 44% 48%  26%

Q7. As far as you know, which of the following are true for this person: They were admitted to hospital

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

Yes 60% 59% 54%  64% 62% 67% 48% 43% 61% 69% 61% 52% 74% 51% 70% 62% 63% 53% 60% 66% 56% 63% 61%
No 40% 41% 46% 36% 38% 33% 52% 57% 39% 31% 39% 48% 26% 49% 30% 38% 37% 47% 40% 34% 44%  37% 39%

Q8. Do you know anybody who wanted to get tested, but has not been able to get a coronavirus test?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 26%  27% 25% 31% 34% 21% 15% 17% 28% 35% 21% 31% 28% 20% 29% 26% 25% 20% 21% 28% 31%  43%
No 74% 73% 75% 69% 66% 79% 85% 83% 72% 65% 79% 69% 72% 80% 71% 74% 75% 80% 79% 72% 69% 57%
Q8. Do you know anybody who wanted to get tested, but has not been able to get a coronavirus test?
ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 26%  17% 25%  34% 22% 21% 26% 31% 25% 44% 28% 30% 26% 27% 35% 18% 26% 24% 55% 28% 25% 33% 32%
No 74% 83% 75% 66% 78% 79% 74% 69% 75% 56% 72% 70% 74% 73% 65% 82% 74% 76% A45% 72% 75% 67% 68%

Q9. when was the last time you, or someone in your household contacted your doctor or other health professional?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
within the last week 21%  22% 20% 20% 23% 19% 24% 18% 22%  25% 15% 22% 27% 17% 24% 23% 19% 18% 19% 23% 24%  29%
oXer1a week, Eut within 27% 28% 26% 28% 25% 25% 31% 26% 27% 28% 27% 31% 25% 28% 26% 28% 23% 25% 31% 23% 26% 30%
the last mont
Two or three months ago 27% 26% 27% 24% 25% 28% 27% 26% 26% 28% 31% 23% 25% 32% 22% 28% 24% 27% 24% 28% 25%  24%
8ve|r(' thr;:g rgonths ago, 12% 10% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 9% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 15% 14% 7%
ack in 201
over one year ago 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10% 3% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10% 5% 9% 6% 11% 9% 8% 7% 1% 4%
I don't have a doctor or 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 2% 10% 4% 1% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 9% 5% 4% 4% 5%

health provider

Q9. When was the last time you, or someone in your household contacted your doctor or other health professional?

ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
within the last week 21% 19% 22%  22% 22% 23% 22% 19% 20% 17% 23% 24% 21% 19% 32% 18% 24% 15% 34% 22% 25% @ 24% 19%
oKer1a week, ﬁut within 27% 25% 26%  29% 28% 20% 21% 33% 24% 32% 28% 29% 27% 30% 24% 25% 27% 27% 22% 29% 27% @ 29% 27%
the Tast mont
Two or three months ago 27% 24% 30% 26% 25% 37% 29% 32% 23% 28% 25% 26% 25% 29% 23% 26% 26% 27% 25% 26% 25% @ 23% 30%
gvelz yhrgglgonths ago, 12% 13% 11%  13% 11% 12% 13% 10% 16%  13% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 15% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12% 13%
ack in
over one year ago 8% 11% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7%
I don't have a doctor or 6% 7% 7% 3% 6% 3% 9% 1% 8% 3% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5%

health provider

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020
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Q10. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had to stay home instead of
going to work, school, or other regular activities

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 77% 76% 78% 86% 83% 74% 58% 72% 79% 81% 77% 76% 79% 72% 80% 75% 80% 79% 76% 74% 79%  88%
No 23% 24% 22% 14% 17% 26% 42% 28% 21% 19% 23% 24% 21% 28% 20% 25% 20% 21% 24% 26% 21% 12%

Q10. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had to stay home instead of
going to work, school, or other regular activities

ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

Yes 77% 75% 75%  79% 73% 82% 71% 87% 89% 87% 75% 75% 76% 79% 76% 75% 79% 72% 82% 81% 72%  82% 79%
No 23%  25% 25% 21% 27% 18% 29% 13% 11% 13% 25% 25% 24% 21% 24% 25% 21% 28% 18% 19% 28% 18% 21%

Qll. please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had to start working online
instead of normal workplace due to building closures

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 37% 39% 36% 54% 51% 26% 7% 26% 39% 52% 30% 38% 48% 28% 44% 34% 42% 26% 34% 40% 50%  68%
No 63% 61% 64% 46% 49% 74% 93% 74% 61%  48% 70% 62% 52% 72% 56% 66% 58% 74% 66% 60% 50% @ 32%

Ql1l. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had to start working online
instead of normal workplace due to building closures

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 37% 25% 39%  47% 33% 36% 30% 39% 43% 56% 41% 40% 43% 38% 46% 32% 39% 34% 56% 43% 29%  43% 45%
No 63% 75% 61% 53% 67% 64% 70% 61% 57% 44% 59% 60% 57% 62% 54% 68% 61% 66% 44% 57% 71% 57% 55%

QlZ..s1ea?e gnd;cate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Continues to go to work
outside of the house

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen 1Intv Intv Married Single <25k 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 36% 39% 33% 41% 44% 30% 14% 35% 39% 31% 26% 43% 41% 27% 41% 37% 38% 28% 36% 35% 43% 51%
No 64% 61% 67% 59% 56% 70% 86% 65% 61% 69% 74% 57% 59% 73% 59% 63% 62% 72% 64% 65% 57% 49%

Ql2. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Continues to go to work
outside of the house

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 36% 29% 37%  40% 39% 15% 40% 18% 35% 35% 37% 36% 39% 32% 47% 34% 33% 40% 42% 42% 26%  40% 36%
No 64% 71% 63% 60% 61% 85% 60% 82% 65% 65% 63% 64% 61% 68% 53% 66% 67% 60% 58% 58% 74% 60% 64%

Q13. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Lost their job

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 35% 34% 36% 42% 40% 37% 14% 35% 34% 36% 40% 30% 34% 34% 35% 33% 36% 39% 40% 30% 36%  33%
No 65% 66% 64% 58% 60% 63% 86% 65% 66% 64% 60% 70% 66% 66% 65% 67% 64% 61% 60% 70% 64% 67%
Ql3. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Lost their job
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None <CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 35% 37% 37%  31% 32% 42% 21% 31% 50% 47% 31% 30% 34% 30% 42% 37% 36% 33% 46% 38% 28%  44% 42%
No 65% 63% 63% 69% 68% 58% 79% 69% 50% 53% 69% 70% 66% 70% 58% 63% 64% 67% 54% 62% 72% @ 56% 58%
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Ql4. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: The business I own has been
shut down or seen a drop in revenue

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 29%  34% 25% 36% 34% 28% 17% 25% 31%  35% 28% 29% 33% 26% 32% 28% 31% 30% 31% 22% 37%  40%
No 71% 66% 75% 64% 66% 72% 83% 75% 69% 65% 72% 71% 67% 74% 68% 72% 69% 70% 69% 78% 63% 60%
Ql4. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus
outbreak: The business I own has been shut down or seen a drop in revenue
ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 29% 27% 29%  32% 27% 34% 23% 21% 38% 39% 31% 28% 36% 29% 40% 24% 31% 25% 41% 32% 27%  34% 35%
No 71%  73% 71% 68% 73% 66% 77% 79% 62% 61% 69% 72% 64% 71% 60% 76% 69% 75% 59% 68% 73% 66% 65%
Q15. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had difficulty buying or

finding necessities such as food, household supplies, or medicine

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 66% 64% 69% 69% 69% 68% 51% 64% 69% 66% 60% 69% 70% 64% 68% 66% 68% 69% 68% 65% 66% 65%
No 34% 36% 31% 31% 31% 32% 49% 36% 31% 34% 40% 31% 30% 36% 32% 34% 32% 31% 32% 35% 34% 35%
Q1l5. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had difficulty buying or

finding necessities such as food, household supplies, or medicine

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 66% 70% 67% 63% 67% 65% 65% 47% 77% 65% 65% 63% 69% 67% 66% 66% 68% 63% 74% 69% 61% 73% 71%
No 34% 30% 33%  37% 33% 35% 35% 53% 23% 35% 35% 37% 31% 33% 34% 34% 32% 37% 26% 31% 39% 27% 29%
Ql6. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had to home school children

due to school closures

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 47% 44% 51% 55% 63% 42% 11% 49% 45% 49% 44% 51% 46% 47% 48% 51% 44% 41% 52% 53% 41%  62%
No 53% 56% 49% 45% 37% 58% 89% 51% 55% 51% 56% 49% 54% 53% 52% 49% 56% 59% 48% 47% 59%  38%
Ql6. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had to home school children

due to school closures

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 47% 45% 49%  48% 48% 28% 42% 53% 65% 51% 47% 45% 50% 44% 54% 49% 49% 44% 59% 72% 32%  53% 45%
No 53% 55% 51%  52% 52% 72% 58% 47% 35% 49% 53% 55% 50% 56% 46% 51% 51% 56% 41% 28% 68% 47% 55%
Ql7. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had work hours cut, or pay
cut, but kept their job
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 46% 46% 47% 59% 55% 41% 15% 43% 49% 48% 44% 50% 46% 44% 48% 46% 46% 39% 50% 49% 50%  60%
No 54% 54% 53% 41% 45% 59% 85% 57% 51% 52% 56% 50% 54% 56% 52% 54% 54% 61% 50% 51% 50% 40%
Ql7. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had work hours cut, or pay
cut, but kept their job
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 46% 39% 51% 50% 46% 38% 42% 46% 61% 51% 46% 42% 51% 42% 53% 49% 46% 47% 60% 54% 37% 55% 49%
No 54% 61% 49%  50% 54% 62% 58% 54% 39% 49% 54% 58% 49% 58% 47% 51% 54% 53% 40% 46% 63% 45% 51%
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Q18. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had to increase hours at work
or pick up extra shifts, but without overtime or extra pay

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 18% 18% 17% 29% 24% 10% 3% 16% 17% 21% 11% 22% 23% 11% 22% 15% 19% 14% 17% 16% 22%  35%
No 82% 82% 83% 71% 76% 90% 97% 84% 83% 79% 89% 78% 77% 89% 78% 85% 81% 86% 83% 84% 78% 65%

Q18. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had to increase hours at work
or pick up extra shifts, but without overtime or extra pay

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

Yes 18% 13% 17%  22% 15% 15% 20% 12% 18% 31% 20% 17% 26% 15% 33% 13% 18% 16% 34% 22% 15% 22% 24%
No 82% 87% 83% 78% 85% 85% 80% 88% 82% 69% 80% 83% 74% 85% 67% 87% 82% 84% 66% 78% 85% 78% 76%

Q19. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Lost your employer-provided
health insurance or other benefits

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 20%  23% 17% 25% 28% 16% 6% 19% 17% 24% 19% 19% 22% 17% 22% 17% 22% 22% 22% 16% 18%  25%
No 80% 77% 83% 75% 72% 84% 94% 81% 83% 76% 81% 81% 78% 83% 78% 83% 78% 78% 78% 84% 82% 75%

Q19. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Lost your employer-provided
health insurance or other benefits

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None <CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

Yes 20% 20% 20%  19% 17% 15% 15% 15% 27%  34% 20% 16% 26% 15% 32% 19% 20% 18% 32% 24% 18%  26% 22%
No 80% 80% 80% 81% 83% 85% 85% 85% 73% 66% 80% 84% 74% 85% 68% 81% 80% 82% 68% 76% 82% 74% 78%

Q20. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had to cancel or delay medical
appointments, therapies, or procedures

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 57% 52% 63% 56% 63% 57% 55% 52% 55% 67% 54% 60% 60% 55% 59% 60% 52% 57% 63% 58% 53% 63%
No 43% 48% 37% 44% 37% 43% 45% 48% 45% 33% 46% 40% 40% 45% 41% 40% 48% 43% 37% 42% 4A7%  37%

Q20. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had to cancel or delay medical
appointments, therapies, or procedures

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

Yes 57% 55% 60%  57% 55% 63% 58% 79% 56% 65% 60% 60% 60% 60% 59% 52% 62% 47% 71% 62% 57% 63% 60%
No 43% 45% 40%  43% 45% 37% 42% 21% 44%  35% 40% 40% 40% 40% 41% 48% 38% 53% 29% 38% 43% 37% 40%
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Q21. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you
mortgage payment

A1l 18- 30- 40-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+
Yes 43% 42% 43% 47% 52% 46% 13%
No 57% 58% 57% 53% 48% 54% 87%

Q21. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you
mortgage payment

ATl Save 100- Save
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR
Yes 43% 48% 48%  34% 39% 41% 32%
No 57% 52% 52% 66% 61% 59% 68%
Q22. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you

or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had trouble making rent or

HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

or < Ccoll coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
43% 40%  44% 46% 43% 38% 45% 41% 43% 41% 48% 52% 38% 38% 39%
57% 60% 56% 54% 57% 62% 55% 59% 57% 59% 52% 48% 62% 62% 61%

or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had trouble making rent or

Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
54% 55%  59% 41% 37% 46% 40% 51% 41% 44% 39% 57% 49% 34%  55% 44%
46% 45%  41% 59% 63% 54% 60% 49% 59% 56% 61% 43% 51% 66% 45% 56%

or someone in your household because of

the recent coronavirus outbreak: Have lost a significant amount

of retirement savings

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 33% 35% 32% 34% 36% 38% 23% 28% 30% 46% 34% 32% 37% 30% 35% 36% 31% 31% 33% 31% 40%  49%
No 67% 65% 68% 66% 64% 62% 77% 72% 70% 54% 66% 68% 63% 70% 65% 64% 69% 69% 67% 69% 60% 51%

Q22. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you

1 or someone in your household because of
of retirement savings

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 33% 29% 32%  39% 31% 36% 32% 35% 38% 39% 34% 33% 37% 31% 45% 31% 36% 28% 45% 36% 30% @ 41% 33%
No 67% 71% 68% 61% 69% 64% 68% 65% 62% 61% 66% 67% 63% 69% 55% 69% 64% 72% 55% 64% 70% @ 59% 67%
QZ3.1P1ease indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Lost access to child care that
I rely on
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 19% 22% 16% 18% 33% 15% 4% 17% 16% 24% 16% 19% 22% 16% 20% 21% 17% 13% 18% 22% 21%  29%
No 81% 78% 84% 82% 67% 85% 96% 83% 84% 76% 84% 81% 78% 84% 80% 79% 83% 87% 82% 78% 79% 71%

Q23. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak:

I rely on
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 19% 13% 23%  20% 17% 13% 12% 23% 31% 27% 21% 17% 27% 16% 33% 15% 19% 17% 33% 28% 15% 25% 16%
No 81% 87% 77% 80% 83% 87% 88% 77% 69% 73% 79% 83% 73% 84% 67% 85% 81% 83% 67% 72% 85% 75% 84%
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Q24. How many people in your household are between the ages of 0 and 4 years old?

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
None 78% 77% 79% 69% 71% 86% 96% 75% 82% 76% 78% 75% 84% 76% 79% 75% 81% 79% 78% 77% 77% 17%
One 15% 16% 15% 23% 21% 8% 4% 15% 13%  20% 14% 20% 12% 17% 15% 18% 13% 15% 14% 15% 16%  18%
Two 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2%
Three or more 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Q24. How many people in your household are between the ages of 0 and 4 years old?
ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
None 78% 81% 79%  75% 78% 86% 86% 70% 64% 78% 80% 86% 71% 83% 72% 75% 77% 80% 70% 60% 81%  72% 81%
one 15% 14% 15% 18% 16% 10% 10% 25% 24%  15% 15% 11% 21% 12% 19% 18% 16% 13% 22% 29% 9% 20% 13%
Two 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 2%
Three or more 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4%

Q25. How many people in your household are between the ages of 5 and 17 years old?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
None 54% 55% 52% 52% 39% 55% 88% 49% 60% 53% 53% 50% 63% 50% 56% 48% 59% 60% 54% 45% 55%  45%
One 22% 20% 24% 24% 24% 22% 10% 22% 23% 21% 23% 25% 17% 23% 22% 24% 20% 17% 23% 28% 18%  28%
Two 16% 15% 16% 12% 27% 15% 1% 16% 12%  20% 16% 15% 14% 18% 14% 20% 12% 12% 16% 18% 21%  19%
Three or more 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8%  *% 14% 5% 6% 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 11% 7% 9% 7% 9%
Q25. How many people in your household are between the ages of 5 and 17 years old?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None <CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
None 54% 56% 53% 52% 51% 77% 58% 51% 42%  53% 55% 57% 53% 58% 49% 51% 54% 54% 46% 15% 65%  48% 56%
One 22% 22% 19%  25% 24% 13% 21% 20% 22%  20% 22% 23% 20% 21% 24% 22% 24% 19% 24% 41% 14% @ 23% 21%
Two 16% 14% 17%  16% 15% 4% 17% 18% 27%  18% 15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15% 20% 29% 11%  18% 14%
Three or more 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 5% 3% 11% 9% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6% 10% 11% 7% 13% 10% 16% 10%  10% 9%

Q26. How many people in your household are between the ages of 18 and 59 years ol1d?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
None 14% 13% 15% 7% 7% 8% 60% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 16% 12% 14% 15% 9% 16% 11% 14% 9% 14%
One 20%  21% 20% 15% 20% 29% 16% 20% 21% 21% 20% 17% 23% 22% 19% 11% 30% 27% 24% 17% 14%  12%
Two 38% 39% 37% 30% 55% 37% 18% 32% 39% 45% 40% 38% 37% 41% 35% 54% 20% 28% 38% 43% 44% @ 44%
Three or more 28% 28% 28% 48% 19% 26% 6% 35% 27% 19% 27% 33% 24% 24% 31% 20% 41% 29% 28% 27% 32% 30%
Q26. How many people in your household are between the ages of 18 and 59 years ol1d?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
None 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 27% 12% 17% 11% 13% 16% 18% 12% 14% 17% 11% 14% 12% 10% 7% 30% 9% 10%
One 20% 24% 21% 17% 21% 19% 25% 21% 21% 18% 20% 19% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 19% 21% 15% 23% 21% 22%
Two 38% 34% 37%  42% 39% 31% 41% 36% 29% 41% 38% 37% 40% 38% 38% 38% 39% 36% 40% 46% 23% 41% 36%
Three or more 28% 28% 29%  27% 29% 24% 21% 26% 38% 28% 26% 26% 26% 28% 24% 30% 26% 33% 29% 32% 24% 29% 32%
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Q27. How many people in your household are age 60 or older?
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
None 67% 70% 64% 81% 80% 65% 7% 65% 66% 71% 62% 71% 70% 63% 69% 67% 70% 68% 67% 66% 76% 68%
One 17% 15% 19% 8% 13% 19% 40% 18% 18%  14% 20% 16% 15% 20% 16% 12% 19% 19% 17% 18% 12%  11%
Two 13% 11% 15% 5% 4% 14% 52% 11% 14% 13% 15% 11% 12% 14% 12% 19% 8% 9% 13% 14% 10% 15%
Three or more 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6%
Q27. How many people in your household are age 60 or older?
ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
None 67% 69% 64%  68% 69% 49% 71% 65% 74% 62% 65% 64% 68% 66% 65% 69% 66% 70% 68% 77% - 71% 71%
One 17% 18% 19%  15% 16% 17% 18% 21% 17% 19% 18% 19% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 15% 12% 52%  14% 19%
Two 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 25% 11% 10% 7% 13% 14% 16% 11% 15% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 6% 38% 11% 7%
Three or more 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 8% - 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 1% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 10% 4% 3%
Q28. How many people in your household are now working from home for their job?
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
None 56% 52% 59% 43% 46% 63% 81% 67% 53% 41% 60% 52% 50% 63% 51% 56% 54% 70% 58% 52% 35% @ 31%
One 26% 26% 26% 33% 25% 24% 16% 20% 33% 25% 24% 27% 29% 20% 30% 21% 30% 19% 28% 29% 33%  30%
Two or more 18% 21% 16% 23% 29% 13% 3% 13% 14% 34% 15% 21% 21% 17% 19% 23% 16% 11% 14% 18% 32%  39%
Q28. How many people in your household are now working from home for their job?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
None 56% 71% 54%  44% 59% 55% 56% 63% 56% 44% 53% 54% 51% 55% 48% 61% 54% 59% 42% 50% 61% 53% 48%
One 26% 21% 26%  30% 25% 27% 27% 20% 23% 28% 27% 28% 25% 28% 29% 21% 27% 23% 29% 25% 23% 27% 30%
Two or more 18% 8% 20%  27% 16% 19% 17% 17% 21% 28% 20% 18% 24% 17% 23% 18% 19% 18% 29% 25% 16%  20% 21%
Q29. How many people in your household are now taking online classes from their elementary school, kindergarten through 5th grade?
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen 1Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
None 66% 66% 67% 58% 49% 74% 95% 68% 69% 60% 70% 62% 68% 69% 64% 64% 68% 72% 67% 62% 67% 50%
One 18% 17% 19% 22% 25% 15% 4% 16% 18%  22% 16% 23% 16% 16% 20% 18% 18% 14% 20% 19% 18%  27%
Two or more 16% 17% 15% 19% 26% 11% 2% 16% 13%  18% 13% 15% 15% 15% 16% 19% 13% 14% 13% 20% 15% 22%
Q29. How many people in your household are now taking online classes from their elementary school, kindergarten through 5th grade?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None <CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
None 66% 71% 64%  63% 66% 83% 73% 66% 45% 66% 65% 70% 58% 72% 57% 64% 66% 66% 55% 42% 76% @ 62% 71%
One 18% 14% 19% 21% 19% 12% 12% 22% 27% 17% 19% 18% 21% 17% 22% 17% 19% 15% 23% 31% 13% 19% 14%
Two or more 16% 15% 17%  16% 15% 5% 14% 12% 28% 17% 16% 12% 21% 11% 21% 19% 14% 19% 22% 27% 11%  18% 15%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020
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Q30. How many people in your household are now taking online classes from their middle or high school, grades 6th through 12th grade?

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
None 66% 67% 65% 60% 59% 68% 91% 62% 71% 66% 69% 59% 73% 67% 66% 65% 66% 72% 66% 62% 63% 57%
One 22%  19% 24% 23% 26% 21% 9% 23% 20% < 22% 22% 26% 16% 22% 21% 22% 21%  17% 24% 26% 21%  25%
Two or more 12% 14% 11% 18% 15% 10% *% 15% 10% 12% 10% 15% 11% 11% 13% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 16% 18%
Q30. How many people in your household are now taking online classes from their middle or high school, grades 6th through 12th grade?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
None 66% 70% 64% 64% 67% 90% 68% 67% 53% 55% 67% 69% 64% 68% 57% 68% 67% 64% 53% 43% 76%  60% 65%
one 22%  19% 22%  24% 22% 7% 20% 20% 26% < 28% 22% 21% 23% 22% 25% 19% 22% 20% 28% 35% 14%  24% 22%
Two or more 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 3% 12% 13% 21% 16% 12% 11% 13% 9% 18% 13% 11% 16% 18% 22% 10%  16% 13%

Q31. How many people in your household are college students now living in your home and taking online classes?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
None 76% 77% 74% 57% 78% 82% 94% 80% 71% 75% 79% 72% 75% 83% 70% 83% 65% 81% 78% 73% 65%  66%
one 17% 15% 18% 28% 13% 14% 6% 14% 21%  15% 16% 19% 16% 13% 20% 13% 23% 13% 17% 17% 21%  20%
Two or more 8% 9% 7% 16% 9% 4% *% 6% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 4% 10% 4% 12% 6% 5% 10% 14%  15%

Q31. How many people in your household are college students now 1living in your home and taking online classes?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
None 76% 82% 72%  73% 77% 85% 75% 74% 71% < 67% 74% 75% 73% 77% 68% 78% 78% 70% 64% 70% 80% 72% 67%
One 17% 14% 19%  17% 17% 13% 13% 20% 17% 20% 17% 19% 13% 18% 17% 15% 16% 19% 22% 19% 11% 17% 23%
Two or more 8% 4% 9% 11% 6% 2% 12% 5% 11% 13% 9% 6% 14% 5% 15% 8% 7% 11% 14% 11% 9% 11% 10%

Q32. Is your job (or someone in the household’s employer) or the children’s school helping to pay for any of the following expenses while you (or someone in your
household) are working or going to school online: wifi, internet, data use, or other bills for online/internet access from your home

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen 1Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
No, neither job nor 80% 75% 84% 71% 74% 88% 95% 82% 81% 74% 87% 74% 77% 83% 717% 81% 76% 86% 83% 81% 67% 65%
school are helping pay
Yes, job/work is helping 13% 16% 9% 19% 15% 7% 3% 11% 13% 15% 8% 16% 14% 11% 14% 12% 15% 9% 10% 13% 19% 23%
pay this expense
Yes, school is helping 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4%
pay this expense
Yes, both job and school 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% - 2% 3% 9% 2% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 12% 8%

helping pay this expense

Q32. Is your job (or someone in the household’s employer) or the children’s school helping to pay for any of the following expenses while you (or someone in your
household) are working or going to school online: wifi, internet, data use, or other bills for online/internet access from your home

ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
No, neither job nor 80% 88% 78%  74% 80% 90% 74% 83% 81% 74% 77% 77% 75% 82% 66% 84% 81% 77% 70% 74% 86% 76% 77%
school are he1pinﬁ pay
Yes, ggb/work is helping 13% 7% 13%  17% 12% 7% 16% 12% 15% 16% 15% 13% 18% 11% 22% 11% 12% 15% 20% 16% 10% 15% 15%
pay this expense
Yes, school is helping 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% - 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
pay this expense
Yes, both job and school 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% *% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% 5% 5%

helping pay this expense

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020 pl2
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Q33. Is your job (or someone in the household’s employer) or the children’s school helping to pay for any of the following expenses while you (or someone in your

household) are working or going to school online: Cell phone or Tlandline telephone monthly bill

No, neither job nor
school are helping pay
Yes, job/work is helping
pay this expense

Yes, school is helping
pay this expense

Yes, both job and school
helping pay this expense

Q33. Is your job (or someone in the household’s emp1o¥er) or
household) are working or going to school online: Cel

No, neither job nor
school are helping pay
Yes, job/work is helping
pay this expense

Yes, school is helping
pay this expense

Yes, both job and school
helping pay this expense

Q34. Is your job (or someone in the household’s employer) or the children’s school helping to pay for any of the following expenses while you
household) are working or going to school online: Childcare or a babysitter to help watch my children

No, neither job nor
school are helping pay
Yes, job/work is helping
pay this expense

Yes, school is helping
pay this expense

Yes, both job and school
helping pay this expense

Q34. Is your job (or someone in the household’s employer) or the children’s school helping to pay for
household) are working or going to school online: Childcare or a babysitter to help watch my

No, neither job nor
school are helping pay
Yes, ggb/work is helping
pay this expense

Yes, school is helping
pay this expense

Yes, both job and school
helping pay this expense

ATl

Latinos Male Female %g_ 38_ gg_ 65+ o¢5< 28?? coll+ éZﬁ égg ggg iﬁic Eﬂgl Married Single <25K %gﬁ_ ;gﬁ_ {85; 100K+
©79% 75%  83% 70% 72% 90% 94% B82% 79% 75% B86% 73% 77% B84% 76%  82%  74% B88% B82% 78% 67%  66%
14% 16% 12% 20% 17% 7% 5% 12% 15% 15% 11% 18% 13% 12% 15% 11% 19% 10% 13% 14% 17% 21%

4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 1% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 8% 8%

3% 4% 2% 3% 6%  *% - 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 8% 5%

the children’s school

helping to1qay for any of the following expenses while you (or someone in your

phone or landline telephone monthly bi
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
79% 89%  76% 73% B81% 85% 76% 87% 77% 71% 75% 79% 70% 83% 62% B84%  81% 76% 66% 74% 83% 74% 7%
14% 9% 16% 17% 12% 10% 20% 8% 19% 18% 16% 13% 20% 11% 24% 12% 13% 16% 21% 18% 12% 16% 12%
4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 3% 8% 3% 3% 7% 9% 4% 2% 6% 6%
3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% - 4% - 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
86% 83%  88% 81% 80% 93% O5% 88% B89% 78% 02% 81% 83% 00% 83%  88%  81% 96% 86% 83% 77%  68%

8% 7% 8% 11% 9% 4% 2% 7% 6% 11% 4% 12% 9% 5% 10% 5% 11% 3% 8% 10% 12%  14%
4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 2% - 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 9%
3% 5% 1% 3% 7% % 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% *% 2% 1% 8% 9%

any of the following expenses while you (or someone in your
children

All Save 100-

Latinos <100 1000 Eiggo Mex Cub PR DR gﬁgﬁ 232Eh sgge bltg 3212 Dem Rep ﬁggé ng}gw Eg?% 2323 5123 Sgae 528g§ g;ﬁs::s
86% O7%  83% 79% 87% O1% 86% O03% 82% 79% 83% 85% 79% 9% 67% B89%  87% B83% 74% 82% 84% 80%  84%
8% 2% 11% 10% 7% 6% 6% 2% 12% 12% 10% 8% 12% 6% 15% 6% 6% 10% 14% 10% 9%  10% 9%
4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 11% 3% 3% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 2%
3% %% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020
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Q35. Is_your job (or someone in the household’s employer) or the children’s school helping to pay for any of the following expenses while you (or someone in your
household) are working or going to school online: Laptop, tablet, or cell phone equipment

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
No, neither job nor 73% 70% 77% 64% 67% 81% 94% 74% 75% 70% 81% 67% 71% 80% 69% 77% 68% 82% 75% 68% 67% 56%
school are helping pay
Yes, job/work is helping 15% 18% 12% 22% 15% 11% 3% 12% 15% 19% 9% 20% 16% 10% 19% 10% 21% 8% 14% 19% 19%  26%

pay this expense or

loaning me equipment

Yes, school is helping 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 7% - 11% 7% 5% 8% 8% 8 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 12% 8% 6%
pay this expense or

loaning me equipment

Yes, both job and school 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 7% 13%
helping pay this expense

or loaning me equipment

Q35. Is_your job (or someone in the household’s employer) or the children’s school helping to pay for any of the following expenses while you (or someone in your
household) are working or going to school online: Laptop, tablet, or cell phone equipment

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
No, neither job nor 73% 81% 71%  69% 73% 79% 79% 76% 68% 70% 71% 75% 66% 78% 60% 75% 75% 69% 65% 66% 79% 69% 70%
school are helping pay
Yes, ﬂqb/work is helping 15% 9% 16% 19% 14% 14% 19% 9% 20% 17% 18% 15% 22% 13% 24% 13% 14% 18% 23% 16% 12%  19% 18%
pay this expense or

loaning me equipment

Yes, school is helping 8% 9% 11% 6% 8% 3% 2% 11% 12% 12% 7% 6% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7% 11% 7% 13% 6% 9% 9%
pay this expense or

loaning me equipment

Yes, both job and school 3% 1% 2% 6% 4% 4% - 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2%
helping pay this expense

or loaning me equipment

Q36. Which of the following is true for you?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
In my home, I do not 17% 17% 17% 21% 17% 13% 18% 22% 15% 11% 15% 18% 17% 16% 17% 13% 21% 23% 14% 16% 9% 16%
have regular access to
the Internet
In my home, the ONLY 20%  19% 21%  17% 22% 22% 20% 22% 20% 18% 23% 21% 15% 24% 18% 21% 19% 26% 23% 17% 16%  13%
internet and online
access I have is on my
cell phone
In my home, I have 63% 64% 62% 62% 62% 65% 62% 56% 65% 72% 61% 61% 69% 60% 65% 66% 60% 51% 63% 67% 75% 71%
internet / wifi access
through an internet
service provider

Q36. Which of the following 1is true for you?

ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
In my home, I do not 17% 22% 15% 14% 18% 9% 9% 14% 21% 20% 16% 12% 22% 14% 21% 19% 17% 17% 21% 18% 18% 19% 16%

have regular access to

the Internet

In my home, the ONLY 20%  21% 27%  15% 20% 17% 21% 18% 25% 21% 18% 15% 24% 18% 23% 21% 19% 22% 19% 20% 22%  22% 22%
internet and online

access I have is on my

cell phone

In my home, I have 63% 57% 59% 71% 62% 74% 70% 68% 54% 59% 66% 73% 54% 68% 56% 60% 64% 60% 59% 62% 60% 58% 63%
internet / wifi access

through an internet

service provider

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020 pl4
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Q37. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you: Several people in my household are working
and/or going to school online and we don't have enough computers, laptops or tablets for everyone

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes, this is true for me 32% 31% 33% 42% 44% 25% 9% 34% 27% 36% 30% 32% 36% 29% 34% 32% 35% 27% 36% 32% 33% 44%
and/or the people in my
household
No, that is not true for 68% 69% 67% 58% 56% 75% 91% 66% 73% 64% 70% 68% 64% 71% 66% 68% 65% 73% 64% 68% 67% 56%
ﬁe orht?g people in my
ouseho

Q37. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you: Several people in my household are working
and/or going to school online and we don't have enough computers, laptops or tablets for everyone

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes, this is true for me 32% 30% 36% 31% 28% 16% 36% 34% 51% 42% 33% 32% 36% 27% 52% 28% 33% 29% 52% 43% 25% 39% 37%
and/or the people in my
household
No, that is not true for 68% 70% 64% 69% 72% B84% 64% 66% 49% 58% 67% 68% 64% 73% 48% 72% 67% 71% 48% 57% 75%  61% 63%
Ee orht?g people in my
ouseho

Q38. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you: My internet and/or cell phone bill is much
higher now because people in my home are working and/or going to school online

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes, this is true for me 33% 33% 32% 42% 40% 27% 12% 34% 31%  32% 28% 37% 34% 28% 36% 35% 31% 26% 33% 34% 32% @ 49%
and/or the people in my
household
No, that is not true for 67% 67% 68% 58% 60% 73% 88% 66% 69% 68% 72% 63% 66% 72% 64% 65% 69% 74% 67% 66% 68% 51%
ﬁe orht?g people in my
ouseho

Q38. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you: My internet and/or cell phone bill is much
higher now because people in my home are working and/or going to school online

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes, this is true for me 33% 31% 34%  33% 33% 17% 29% 32% 39% 38% 34% 33% 36% 31% 44% 28% 34% 30% 48% 43% 24%  39% 36%
and/or the people in my
household
No, that is not true for 67% 69% 66% 67% 67% 83% 71% 68% 61% 62% 66% 67% 64% 69% 56% 72% 66% 70% 52% 57% 76% 61% 64%
me or the people in my
household

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020 pl5
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Q39. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you:
because of technical problems, such as websites or programs not working

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K
Yes, this is true for me 35% 35% 35% 52% 43% 27% 8% 32% 35% Al% 26% 41% 39% 25% 42% 33% 40% 31%
and/or the people in my
household
No, that is not true for 65% 65% 65% 48% 57% 73% 92% 68% 65% 59% 74% 59% 61% 75% 58% 67% 60% 69%

me or the people in house

Q39. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you:
because of technical problems, such as websites or programs not working

online school or work has been difficult

25K- 50K~ 75K-
50K 75K 100K 100K+

34% 39% 41%  51%

66% 61% 59%  49%

onTline school or work has been difficult

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None <Cv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes, this is true for me 35% 32% 33%  39% 32% 28% 36% 34% 44% 46% 37% 36% 40% 31% 50% 32% 36% 33% 54% 47% 25% @ 41% 38%
and/or the people in my
household
No, that is not true for 65% 68% 67% 61% 68% 72% 64% 66% 56% 54% 63% 64% 60% 69% 50% 68% 64% 67% 46% 53% 75%  59% 62%

me or the people in house

Q40. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you:
communicate with teachers, learning is more difficult now

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K
Yes, this is true for me 58% 59% 56% 68% 64% 47% 23% 56% 58% 58% 54% 57% 65% 54% 60% 57% 58% 59%
and/or the people in my
household
No, that is not true for 42% 41% 44% 32% 36% 53% 77% 44% 42%  42% 46% 43% 35% 46% 40% 43% 42% 41%

me or the people in house

Q40. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you:
communicate with teachers, Tearning is more difficult now

online school has made it hard to

25K- 50K- 75K-

50K 75K 100K 100K+
54% 51% 64% 71%
46% 49% 36%  29%

online school has made it hard to

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None <CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes, this is true for me 58% 55% 54%  62% 56% 54% 60% 58% 62% 65% 59% 59% 58% 56% 65% 55% 59% 53% 68% 61% 48% 62% 59%
and/or the people in my
household
No, that is not true for 42% 45% 46%  38% 44% 46% 40% 42% 38% 35% 41% 41% 42% 44% 35% 45% 41% 47% 32% 39% 52%  38% 41%

me or the people in house

Q41. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or_kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you
schooling sometimes because I am not as familiar with the class subjects and assignments

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen 1Intv Intv Married Single <25K
Yes, this is true for me 49% 47% 51% 46% 66% 45% 27% 52% 47% 50% 45% 50% 60% 45% 53% 53% 43% 51%
and/or the people in my
household
No, that is not true for 51% 53% 49% 54% 34% 55% 73% 48% 53% 50% 55% 50% 40% 55% 47% 47% 57% 49%

me or the people in house

Q41. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or_kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you
schooling sometimes because I am not as familiar with the class subjects and assignments

: It is difficult to help my

: It is difficult to help my

kids with online

25K- 50K- 75K-

50K 75K 100K 100K+
47% 47% 50%  60%
53% 53% 50% 40%

kids with online

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes, this is true for me 49% 48% 52%  49% 48% 56% 50% 44% 56% 55% 53% 52% 53% 45% 63% 47% 52% 43% 64% 57% 43% 56% 45%
and/or the people in my
household
No, that is not true for 51% 52% 48%  51% 52% 44% 50% 56% 44%  AS5% 47% 48% 47% 55% 37% 53% 48% 57% 36% 43% 57%  44% 55%

me or the people in house

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020
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Q42. which statement do you agree with most:

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
I feel safe performing 64% 65% 63% 60% 60% 68% 58% 61% 63% 70% 64% 60% 71% 67% 62% 64% 63% 60% 68% 57% 59% 70%
my job right now. My job
has the necessary
procedures and Equipment
(such as hand washing,
masks or gloves) to
protect me and lower my
risk of contracting
COVID19
I do not feel safe 36% 35% 37% 40% 40% 32% 42% 39% 37% 30% 36% 40% 29% 33% 38% 36% 37% 40% 32% 43% 41%  30%

performing my job right
now because my job does
not have the necessary
procedures or equipment
to protect me from
getting CoviDl9/
coronavirus. My work
places me at high risk
of getting sick

Q42. which statement do you agree with most:

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
I feel safe performing 64% 57% 63% 69% 65% 72% 63% 57% 42% 68% 65% 65% 66% 64% 71% 58% 65% 61% 69% 64% 73% 63% 61%
my job right now. My job
has the necessary
procedures and Equipment
(such as hand washing,
masks or gloves) to
protect me and lower my
risk of contracting
CoviD19
I do not feel safe 36% 43% 37%  31% 35% 28% 37% 43% 58% 32% 35% 35% 34% 36% 29% 42% 35% 39% 31% 36% 27% 37% 39%
performing my job right
now because my job does
not have the necessary
procedures or equipment
to protect me from
getting CoviD1l9/
coronavirus. My work
places me at high risk
of getting sick

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020
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Q43. How much do you agree or disagree: President Trump is providing clear and helpful information about the coronavirus
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Strongly agree 19% 24% 15% 17% 24% 20% 17% 18% 19%  22% 19% 14% 27% 18% 20% 22% 15% 20% 16% 16% 25%  26%
Somewhat agree 27%  26% 29% 30% 30% 30% 15% 30% 25% 27% 32% 27% 20% 31% 25% 27% 28% 31% 34% 26% 18%  23%
Somewhat disagree 20%  19% 20% 26% 17% 17% 13% 21% 20% 17% 18% 25% 14% 18% 20% 16% 25% 22% 20% 23% 20%  10%
Strongly disagree 30% 28% 32% 27% 28% 30% 47% 26% 33% 33% 26% 31% 37% 26% 33% 30% 30% 24% 28% 32% 36%  40%
TOTAL AGREE 47% 50% 44% 47% 53% 50% 32% 48% 44% 49% 51% 41% 47% 49% 45% 49% 43% 52% 50% 42% 43% 49%
TOTAL DISAGREE 50% 47% 52% 53% 46% A47% 60% 47% 53% 50% 44% 56% 51% 44% 54% 46% 55% 45% 48% 55% 57% 50%
Don't really know 4% 3% 4% - 1% 3% 8% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 7% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% *% 1%
Q43. How much do you agree or disagree: President Trump is providing clear and helpful information about the coronavirus
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Strongly agree 19% 16% 20% 21% 18% 32% 19% 16% 22% 18% 20% 22% 16% 10% 52% 14% 22% 13% 27% 22% 17% 22% 13%
Somewhat agree 27% 30% 31%  22% 28% 24% 24% 27% 28% 32% 24% 16% 36% 21% 28% 36% 25% 33% 23% 30% 25% 29% 23%
Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 22%  18% 18% 10% 22% 21% 22% 24% 19% 16% 23% 21% 11% 23% 18% 22% 15% 21% 16%  19% 18%
Strongly disagree 30% 29% 23%  36% 31% 34% 34% 25% 25%  25% 34% 42% 20% 44% 10% 22% 32% 26% 33% 24% 36% 28% 43%
TOTAL AGREE 47% 46% 51% 44% 46% 56% 43% 42% 51% 50% 44% 39% 52% 32% 79% 50% 47% 46% 50% 52% 42% 51% 36%
TOTAL DISAGREE 50% 48% 45%  55% 50% 43% 56% 46% 48% 49% 52% 58% 43% 65% 21% 45% 50% 49% 48% 45% 53% 47% 61%
pDon't really know 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 12% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% - 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Q44. How much do you agree or disagree: State or Tlocal officials have made it clear what I should be doing right now to stop the spread of corona virus
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen 1Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Strongly agree 46% 46% 46% 41% 42% 50% 54% 42% 50% 48% 42% 47% 50% 44% 48% 48% 43% 45% 42% 39% 53% 59%
Somewhat agree 39% 37% 41% 43% 32% 40% 35% 39% 37% 41% 42% 38% 38% 38% 39% 37% 40% 41% 43% 44% 38% 21%
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 7% 12% 13% 4% 1% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10% 3% 11%
strongly disagree 5% 6% 3% 3% 11% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 85% 83% 87% 85% 74% 90% 89% 80% 87% 89% 83% 85% 88% 82% 87% 85% 83% 86% 85% 83% 91% 80%
TOTAL DISAGREE 13% 15% 10% 15% 25% 7% 2% 15% 12% 10% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 14% 17% 9% 17%
Don't really know 3% 2% 3% %% 1% 3% 9% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% - 6% - 4% 2% 3% 1% - N 2%
Q44. How much do you agree or disagree: State or local officials have made it clear what I should be doing right now to stop the spread of corona virus
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None <CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Strongly agree 46% 45% 37%  54% 46% 65% 38% 39% 40% 46% 47% 53% 36% 49% 53% 39% 52% 31% 43% 44% 47%  45% 48%
Somewhat agree 39% 40% 42%  35% 40% 20% 44% 50% 39% 38% 37% 33% 45% 38% 31% 44% 35% 48% 40% 41% 33%  40% 34%
Somewhat disagree 8% 6% 12% 6% 6% 8% 11% 5% 16% 12% 8% 6% 12% 7% 13% 8% 7% 11% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 85% 85% 80% 89% 86% 85% 82% 89% 79% 84% 84% 86% 81% 87% 84% 83% 87% 79% 83% 85% 81% 85% 82%
TOTAL DISAGREE 13% 12% 17% 10% 11% 10% 17% 8% 21% 15% 13% 11% 18% 11% 16% 13% 11% 16% 16% 14% 15%  12% 16%
Don't really know 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% - 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% - 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Q45. How much do you agree or disagree: State or Tlocal officials have made it clear what I should do if I think that I or someone in my household might be sick with
COVID19 or coronavirus
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Strong]y agree 46% 48% 46% 43% 50% 46% 54% 41% 47%  54% 42% 47% 51% 48% 45% 49% 39% 47% 51% 44% 37%  59%
Somewhat agree 36% 33% 38% 36% 33% 41% 22% 40% 34% 32% 40% 37% 31% 37% 36% 33% 42% 38% 35% 36% 41%  28%
Somewhat disagree 10%  11% 9% 15% 13% 8% 7% 9% 13% 7% 9% 9% 13% 7% 12% 8% 13% 10% 9% 10% 15% 9%
strongly disagree 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 2%
TOTAL AGREE 82% 81% 84% 79% 83% 88% 75% 81% 81% 86% 82% 84% 82% 85% 81% 82% 82% 86% 86% 80% 77% 87%
TOTAL DISAGREE 15% 17% 14% 21% 17% 12% 15% 16% 18% 11% 14% 16% 16% 12% 18% 15% 18% 14% 14% 19% 22% 11%
Don't really know 2% 2% 2% - - - 10% 2% 1% 3% 3% *% 2% 3% 1% 3% *% 1%  *% 2% 1% 3%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020
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Q45. How much do you agree or disagree:

COVID19 or coronavirus

All Save

Latinos <100

Strongly agree 46% 43%
Somewhat agree 36% 36%
Ssomewhat disagree 10% 11%
Strongly disagree 6% 6%
TOTAL AGREE 82% 79%
TOTAL DISAGREE 15% 17%

pon't really know 3%

Q46. How much do you agree or disagree:

All

Latinos Male
Strongly agree 29% 31%
Somewhat agree 32% 32%
Somewhat disagree 19% 18%
Strongly disagree 17% 16%
TOTAL AGREE 61% 63%
TOTAL DISAGREE 36% 34%
pon't really know 3% 3%

Q46. How much do you agree or disagree:

ATl Save

Latinos <100

Strongly agree 29% 24%
Somewhat agree 32% 35%
Somewhat disagree 19% 15%
Strongly disagree 17% 21%
TOTAL AGREE 61% 59%
TOTAL DISAGREE 36% 36%

Don't really know 3% 5%

Q47. How much do you agree or disagree:

ATl
Latinos Male

Strongly agree 40% 40%
Somewhat agree 36% 36%
Somewhat disagree 12% 13%
Strongly disagree 9% 8%
TOTAL AGREE 76% 77%
TOTAL DISAGREE 20% 21%

pon't really know 3% 2%

Q47. How much do you agree or disagree:
All Save

Latinos <100

Strong]y agree 40% 39%
Somewhat agree 36% 38%
Somewhat disagree 12% 9%
Strongly disagree 9% 9%
TOTAL AGREE 76% 77%
TOTAL DISAGREE 20% 18%

pon't really know

100-
1000

Female

Save

>1000 Mex

18-
29

30-
39

2%

Cub

40-
64

65+

DR

Cent South Reg Like unlk
Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep
46%  46% 45% 49% 39% 44% 59%
32%  35% 35% 33% 38% 35% 29%
14%  15% 12% 11% 14% 11% 8%
6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4%
78% 81% 80% 82% 77% 80% 88%
20% 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 12%
2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% -

HS Some 1st

or < Coll coll+ Gen
29% 26%  32% 29%
28% 35%  36% 31%
19% 19%  18% 18%
19% 18%  14% 18%
57% 61% 67% 60%
38% 36% 33% 36%
5% 3% - 4%

My local officials have made it

100-
1000

State

Female

Save

or local officials are providing information about coronavirus in Spanish

Save
>1000

Mex

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020

1%

Cub

4%

DR

50%
30%
13%

5%
79%
18%

3%

clear where the

2% 5% 4%

Cent South Reg
Amer Amer Vote
42%  38% 38%
36%  40% 37%

7%  18% 11%
12% 2% 9%
77% 78% 76%
19% 20% 21%

3% 2% 4%

2nd 3rd Span

Gen

nearest testing site is Tlocated where I can get tested for coronavirus

Like
Vvote

Gen

5%

unTk
Vvote

Intv

4%

51%
32%
9%
6%
83%
15%
3%

Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
None Cv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
42% 50% 37% 50% 49% 46%  50% 35%
41% 34% 41% 32% 34% 34% 36% 43%
9% 9% 13% 11% 11% 8% 8% 14%
5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5%
83% 84% 78% 83% 83% 79% 86% 79%
14% 13% 20% 17% 16% 16% 13% 19%
3% 2% 2% - 1% 5% 1% 2%

My local officials have made it clear where the nearest testing site is Tlocated where I can get

Eng]l 25K- 50K- 75K-

Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
29% 29% 26% 31% 21% 28% 34%  41%
31% 28% 37% 37% 38% 30% 31% @ 24%
20% 18% 20% 16% 23% 20% 14%  19%
19% 19% 16% 13% 16% 21% 21%  16%
61% 57% 63% 68% 59% 58% 65% 65%
39% 38% 36% 29% 39% 41% 35% 35%

*% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1%

3%

5% 3% 3%

Ind/ Follow

bDont Know

Kids

None Cv19 Foll cv1l9 0-17
39% 45% 28% 42% 46%
36% 31% 47% 33% 34%
14% 12% 12% 13% 10%

6% 9% 9% 8% 7%
75% 77% 75% 76% 81%
20% 20% 21% 21% 17%
5% 3% 4% 3% 3%

1%

Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

>1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
32% 28% 44% 26% 13% 26%  35% 30% 33% 25% 26% 49% 23% 34% 18% 38% 32% 29% @ 29% 22%
31% 31% 28% 31% 44% 26%  36% 32% 29% 37% 30% 29% 36% 33% 32% 26% 31% 26% @ 31% 36%
17% 18% 15% 23% 18% 25% 17% 17% 16% 19% 20% 11% 21% 16% 24% 19% 20% 17% 20% 17%
17% 18% 12% 19% 25% 23% 10% 18% 19% 16% 21% 10% 16% 16% 21% 17% 15% 22% 17% 22%
64% 59% 72% 57% 57% 53% 71% 62% 62% 62% 56% 78% 59% 66% 50% 63% 63% 56% 60% 59%
35% 37% 27% 42% 43% A47% 27% 35% 35% 35% 41% 21% 37% 32% 45% 36% 35% 39% 37% 40%

2% 4% 1% 1% - - 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1%

or Tlocal officials are providing information about coronavirus in Spanish to my community

18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

29 39 64 65+ or < Coll coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+

33% 46% 44% 39% 40% 35% 48% 44% 37% 40% 49% 35% 45% 34% 42% 40% 39% 35%  47%

42% 37% 32% 33% 39% 42% 23% 33% 40% 34% 34% 37% 30% 42% 36% 42% 32% 37%  28%

16% 8% 14% 9% 11% 10% 15% 11% 12% 14% 7% 15% 10% 13% 11% 9% 14% 14%  15%
9% 7% 9% 10% 7% 11% 9% 6% 11% 7% 6% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 14% 9% 3%

75% 83% 76% 72% 79% 77% 71% 78% 77% 74% 83% 72% 74% 76% 77% 82% 71% 72% 76%

25% 15% 23% 19% 18% 21% 24% 18% 23% 22% 14% 25% 20% 21% 20% 17% 28% 23% 19%

to my community

60+ Knows Prefer
Home undoc Sanders
40%  46% 34%
34%  34% 41%
10% 9% 15%

9% 8% 9%
75%  80% 75%
19% 17% 23%

6% 3% 2%

tested for coronavirus

State or Tlocal officials have made it clear what I should do if I think that I or someone in my household might be sick with
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Q48. which of the following do you agree with most?

Male Female
My city or county has a 33%
Tlot of coronavirus
cases, but it is under
control and not a direct
threat to me or the area
where I Tive

My city or county has a
serious problem with
coronavirus, and many
people in my community
are at risk of getting
sick from it, including
me

My city or county does
not really have a
problem with
coronavirus. For the
most part, it is not a
serious threat to me or
people who Tive in my
area

43% 42% 449%

24% 25% 23%

Q48. which of the following do you agree with

ATl
Latinos

Save 100-
<100 1000

My city or county has a
lot of coronavirus
cases, but it is under
control and not a direct
threat to me or the area
where I Tive

My city or county has a
serious problem with
coronavirus, and many
people in my community
are at risk of getting
sick from it, including
me

My city or county does
not really have a
problem with
coronavirus. For the
most part, it is not a
serious threat to me or
people who Tive in my
area

43% 47% 40%

24% 24% 24%

Q49. If I feel sick and think I might have COvIiD-19 or coronavirus, I would FIRST:

All
Latinos Male Female
Go to the nearest
hospital emergency room
Go see a doctor at an
office or clinic, but
not a hospital ER
call or email a doctor,
but not Teave my home
Try to deal with it by
myself at home and see
if symptoms go away

11%

54%
13%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020

18-
29

36% 31% 31% 40%

45% 48%

20% 21%

most?

Save

30-
39

>1000 Mex

34% 34%

42% 39%

24%  27%

18-
29

16%

41%
16%

30-
39

45%
12%

40-
64

41% 34%

28% 26%

Cub

36%

21%

40-
64

10%

53%
12%

65+

28% 24%

50% 67%

22%

65+

HS Some

34%

38%

28%

9%

32%

44%

25%

32%

50%

18%

1st 2nd 3rd
or < coll coll+ Gen

40%

26%

Cent South Reg
DR Amer Amer

32%

44%

24%

HS Some
or < Coll

49%
13%

53%

20%

coll+

46%

22%

Gen

47%

19%

Like
Vote Vote

32%

47%

21%

Gen

42%

29%

unTk

Span
Intv

42%

26%

Vote Dem

43%

24% 20%

33% 32%

48%

1st 2nd 3rd Span

Gen

Gen

14%

Gen

Intv

Engl

Intv

44%

23%

Rep

42%

27%

Engl

Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K

Married Single <25K 50K 75K

41%

25%

Ind/ Follow

None

37%

28%

10%

56%
12%

43%

26%

cv19
33%

45%

22%

45%

23%

Dont Know Kids
Foll cv19 0-17

34%

37%

29%

13%

49%
12%

25K~ 50K-

41% 41% 50%  41%

24% 30% 18%  22%

60+ Knows Prefer
Home undoc Sanders

28% 33%

53% 43% 39%  45% 48%

18% 24% 25%  25% 20%

25K- 50K-

13%

55%

9% 13%
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Q49. If I feel sick and think I might have COvVID-19 or coronavirus, I would FIRST:

All Save 100- Save

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub

hospital emergency room

Go see a doctor at an 12% 10% 15%  12% 12% 10%

office or clinic, but
not a hospital ER

call or email a doctor, 50% 53% 49% 47% 47% 55%

but not leave my home

Try to deal with it by 14% 13% 15%  13% 14% 13%

myself at home and see
if symptoms go away

DR Amer Amer

Go to the nearest 24% 25% 20%  27% 26% 22%

Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Rep None Cv19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

21% 11% 11% 16% 17% 11% 12%  13% 10%
39% 54% 50% 48% 44% 50% 53% 47% 51%
9% 16% 13% 15% 16% 11% 13% 14% 14%

Q50. How concerned are you, personally, that my local hospitals will not have enough medical supplies, doctors and nurses, and beds to properly test and treat coronavirus

patients?
All 18- 30- 40-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64
Very concerned 58% 51% 64% 56% 54% 70%
Somewhat concerned 28% 31% 25% 34% 30% 21%
Not too concerned 9% 10% 6% 8% 11% 5%
Not at all concerned 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5%
Refused 1% 1% *% - *% -
Q50. How concerned are you, personally, that my Tocal hospitals will not have enough medical
patients?
All Save 100- Save
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub
Very concerned 58% 58% 63%  54% 59% 53%
Somewhat concerned 28% 29% 23%  30% 26% 17%
Not too concerned 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 17%
Not at all concerned 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 9%
Refused 1% - 1% *% 1% 4%

65+ or < coll

DR Amer Amer

Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+

52% 57% 59% 65% 58% 48% 57% 53%
32% 28% 27% 22% 28% 33% 29%  35%

10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 15% 8% 1%
6% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8%
*% 1% 1% - 1% - - 2%

doctors and nurses, and beds to properly test and treat coronavirus

Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Rep None Cv19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

54% 52% 64% 43% 66% 61% 49%  64% 59%

28% 31% 23% 38% 25% 30% 31% 27% 28%
9% 11% 7% 12% 6% 6% 10% 7% 9%
9% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 9% 2% 3%
1% 1% 1% - - % 1% *% 1%

Q51. How concerned are you, personally, that you, or a close family member or friend, will become seriously i1l from coronavirus?

All 18- 30- 40-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64
Very concerned 59% 51% 67% 55% 64% 61%
Somewhat concerned 26% 28% 23% 28% 25% 24%
Not too concerned 9% 14% 4% 10% 5% 10%
Not at all concerned 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%

Q51. How concerned are you, personally, that you, or a close

ATl Save 100- Save
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub

Very concerned 59% 62% 57% 59% 59% 49%
Somewhat concerned 26% 21% 27%  28% 27% 31%
Not too concerned 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 12%
Not at all concerned 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8%

Q52. How concerned are you, personally, that you or someone in household will Tose their job?

All 18- 30- 40-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64
Very concerned 50% 48% 53% 54% 54% 52%
Somewhat concerned 20% 23% 18% 28% 16% 21%
Not too concerned 12% 9% 14% 10% 15% 12%
Not at all concerned 17% 19% 14% 8% 15% 15%
Refused 1% 1% 1% - - 1%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020

DR Amer Amer

1st 2nd 3rd Span

Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+

54% 63% 57% 61% 65% 61% 49%  48%

30% 28% 25% 19% 22% 32% 35%  35%
10% 5% 11% 9% 11% 5% 11% 8%
6% 4% 7% 10% 2% 1% 5% 10%

family member or friend, will become seriously i11 from coronavirus?

Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Rep None Cv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

53% 60% 69% 37% 66% 59% 60% 60% 67%
32% 18% 21% 38% 25% 27% 24% 27% 19%
9% 12% 5% 18% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9%
7% 10% 5% 8% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4%

Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+

46% 52% 51% 57% 49% 47% 46%  49%

22% 19% 22% 16% 21% 25% 26%  16%

15% 9% 12% 9% 14% 12% 9%  22%

17% 19% 14% 17% 16% 16% 19%  10%
“% 2% 1% 1% - - - 2%
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Q52. How concerned are you, personally, that you or someone in household will lose their job?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
very concerned 50% 53% 54%  44% 52% 43% 39% 73% 55% 51% 46% 45% 47% 48% 51% 53% 54% 40% 53% 56% 43% 59% 53%
Somewhat concerned 20%  16% 22%  24% 19% 23% 14% 11% 23%  26% 21% 20% 22% 21% 20% 20% 18% 25% 29% 23% 18% 20% 22%
Not too concerned 12% 10% 11% 14% 10% 10% 24% 3% 9% 16% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 9% 9% 17% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11%
Not at all concerned 17% 20% 11%  18% 19% 21% 23% 12% 11% 6% 18% 20% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 16% 10% 9% 27%  11% 12%
Refused 1% 1% 2% - 1% 4% - - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% *%  *% 3% 1% 1%  *% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Q53. How concerned are you, personally, that you or someone in your household will lose your health insurance?
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
very concerned 40% 40% 40% 39% 50% 39% 27% 43% 38% 40% 46% 38% 37% 51% 33% 41% 43% 52% 43% 36% 26%  33%
Somewhat concerned 23% 26% 20% 28% 21% 26% 8% 23% 19% 27% 25% 22% 18% 24% 22% 21% 24% 19% 25% 22% 25% 31%
Not too concerned 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 18% 28% 20% 20%  13% 15% 20% 19% 10% 23% 17% 18% 12% 15% 27% 28%  10%
Not at all concerned 19% 16% 21% 14% 12% 16% 37% 14% 23%  20% 13% 20% 25% 14% 22% 20% 14% 16% 17% 15% 21%  26%
Refused 1% *% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% - - - -
Q53. How concerned are you, personally, that you or someone in your household will lose your health insurance?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
very concerned 40% 46% 42%  35% 42% 34% 40% 52% 39% 46% 39% 41% 37% 37% 43% 43% 46% 28% 42% 44% 34%  44% 47%
Somewhat concerned 23% 17% 27% 24% 22% 24% 21% 18% 31% 22% 22% 16% 30% 24% 18% 24% 21% 27% 22% 25% 20% 23% 20%
Not too concerned 18% 20% 17% 17% 17% 18% 22% 15% 14% 17% 19% 17% 22% 17% 21% 16% 15% 26% 20% 17% 20% 17% 22%
Not at all concerned 19% 15% 14%  25% 18% 25% 16% 15% 16% 14% 20% 27% 9% 22% 18% 15% 19% 18% 16% 13% 25%  16% 11%
Refused 1% 1% *% - 1% - - - - - 1% - 2% - - 1% *% 1% - %% - 1% -

Q54. How concerned are you, personally, that you wi
to the coronavirus outbreak?

11 not be able to keep up with basic expenses Tike rent/mortgag

e, utilities, or food due to layoffs or pay cuts related

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Very concerned 52% 50% 54% 58% 48% 61% 18% 55% 55%  43% 58% 53% 43% 58% 47% 53% 51% 64% 55% 48% 40%  44%
Somewhat concerned 24%  24% 23% 21% 27% 23% 26% 23% 20% 30% 25% 24% 22% 24% 24% 23% 23% 19% 25% 27% 35%  19%
Not too concerned 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 8% 14% 9% 14% 16% 6% 12% 24% 6% 17% 10% 17% 9% 13% 15% 12%  19%
Not at all concerned 11%  13% 10% 7% 10% 8% 40% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 9% 8% 7% 10% 14% 17%
Refused *% %% 1% - - - 2% 1% - - 1% - - 1% *% 1% *% - - - - -
Q54. How concerned are you, personally, that you will not be able to keep up with basic expenses 1like rent/mortgage, utilities, or food due to layoffs or pay cuts related
to the coronavirus outbreak?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None <CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Very concerned 52% 59% 57% 41% 51% 49% 42% 69% 55% 59% 48% 46% 51% 52% 49% 54% 56% 42% 62% 58% 42% @ 62% 58%
Somewhat concerned 24% 20% 26% 26% 23% 18% 26% 15% 32% 27% 24% 25% 23% 23% 25% 24% 22% 28% 18% 21% 28% 23% 22%
Not too concerned 13% 11% 9% 18% 14% 8% 17% 8% 8% 9% 15% 16% 13% 13% 14% 12% 10% 18% 13% 12% 12%  10% 14%
Not at all concerned 11% 9% 9% 16% 12% 25% 15% 7% 3% 5% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 7% 8% 17% 5% 6%
Refused *% 1% *% - *% - - - 2% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - -
Q55. How concerned are you, personally, that you will Tose your savings, retirement, 401k, or other investments because of economic downturns due to the coronavirus?
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Very concerned 48% 46% 50% 49% 52% 47% 42% 46% 48%  50% 48% 47% 50% 52% 45% 52% 46% 57% 46% 52% 33% 49%
Somewhat concerned 25% 24% 25% 27% 24% 26% 14% 24% 21% 30% 29% 23% 20% 23% 26% 22% 26% 16% 31% 22% 31% 27%
Not too concerned 15% 18% 11% 15% 14% 14% 23% 18% 14% 11% 11% 17% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 9% 12% 17% 24%  16%
Not at all concerned 12%  11% 14% 9% 10% 13% 21% 11% 16% 9% 10% 13% 15% 10% 14% 10% 12% 17% 11% 8% 12% 8%
Refused 1% *% 1% *% - %% 1% 1% 1% - 1% *%  *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% - - - -
National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020 p22



Somes

CROSSTABS - BOOK 2 - BY DEMOGRAPHICS
Latino Impact and Reactions to COVID19 — April 2020

Latino™Decisions

How concerned are you, personally, that you will lose your savings, retirement, 401k, or other investments because of economic downturns due to the coronavirus?

Q55.
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Very concerned 48% 50% 46%  47% 49% 37% 48% 55% 48%  47% 49% 50% 47% 46% 54% 46% 55% 31% 52% 52% 44% 51% 50%
Somewhat concerned 25% 17% 27% 28% 24% 39% 23% 11% 24% 23% 24% 22% 27% 26% 22% 24% 22% 30% 22% 24% 26% 27% 29%
Not too concerned 15% 14% 16%  15% 15% 10% 11% 18% 20% 12% 14% 13% 15% 15% 11% 16% 11% 24% 12% 15% 15%  14% 9%
Not at all concerned 12% 18% 10% 9% 11% 13% 17% 9% 8% 17% 13% 15% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 15% 13% 9% 15% 9% 12%
Refused 1% 1% 1% *%  *% 1% 1% 6% - 1% 1%  *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% - %% 1% *% -

Q56. How concerned are you, personally, that your children are spending

too much time away from school, or not Tearning

enough from online schooling and will fall behind?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Very concerned 34% 34% 34% 38% 39% 34% 12% 36% 35% 30% 31% 41% 32% 35% 34% 38% 31% 34% 29% 35% 31% @ 49%
Somewhat concerned 24% 24% 25% 36% 24% 19% 7% 24% 26%  22% 19% 29% 25% 21% 26% 20% 30% 23% 33% 26% 17%  16%
Not too concerned 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 14% 7% 9% 10%  19% 12% 10% 13% 8% 15% 11% 14% 11% 9% 18% 21% 8%
Not at all concerned 25%  27% 23% 15% 24% 27% 55% 25% 25% 26% 32% 16% 28% 28% 23% 27% 21% 25% 29% 17% 31% @ 24%
Refused 5% 4% 5% - - 7% 19% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 8% 2% 4% 5% 7% *% 3% - 3%
Q56. How concerned are you, personally, that your children are spending too much time away from school, or not learning enough from online schooling and will fall behind?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Very concerned 34% 38% 31%  33% 34% 22% 35% 48% 45% 33% 34% 34% 34% 33% 47% 30% 40% 21% 46% 45% 25%  40% 31%
Somewhat concerned 24% 23% 30%  21% 23% 25% 25% 24% 31% @ 24% 25% 25% 25% 24% 17% 27% 22% 29% 19% 32% 16% 24% 29%
Not too concerned 12% 10% 11%  14% 11% 8% 13% 6% 16% 16% 13% 11% 16% 10% 14% 13% 8% 20% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12%
Not at all concerned 25% 21% 24%  30% 27% 43% 23% 21% 6%  24% 24% 27% 18% 27% 21% 24% 24% 28% 19% 8% 35% 21% 26%
Refused 5% 8% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% - 2% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 1% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 11% 4% 3%
Q57. over the last 2 weeks, how often have you experienced: Increased the amount of alcohol you are consuming
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Not at all 73% 68% 78% 66% 62% 77% 92% 77% 73% 68% 82% 68% 67% 85% 66% 73% 72% 80% 70% 74% 68%  58%
A few days 15% 18% 11% 19% 22% 13% 4% 12% 15% 19% 11% 19% 16% 9% 19% 14% 16% 11% 17% 16% 16%  24%
More than half the days 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 1% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 10% 3% 8% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Nearly every day 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4% 10%  11%
Q57. over the Tast 2 weeks, how often have you experienced: Increased the amount of alcohol you are consuming
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Not at all 73% 80% 74%  67% 72% 79% 73% 81% 72% 73% 70% 71% 69% 73% 65% 78% 75% 71% 60% 72% 79%  69% 68%
A few days 15% 10% 17%  18% 15% 12% 14% 12% 10%  19% 17% 15% 20% 15% 20% 12% 14% 17% 24% 15% 10%  18% 19%
More than half the days 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 11% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7%
Nearly every day 6% 6% 2% 9% 6% 7% 8% 1% 1% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Q58. over the last 2 weeks, how often have you experienced: Feeling nervous, anxious or on edge
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Not at all 30% 34% 26% 25% 20% 29% 44% 36% 28% < 23% 34% 27% 25% 37% 25% 31% 27% 32% 26% 32% 24% @ 22%
A few days 37% 36% 38% 34% 38% 40% 36% 34% 40% 37% 42% 33% 37% 40% 34% 39% 34% 35% 39% 37% 36% 37%
More than half the days 14% 14% 15% 19% 20% 11% 9% 14% 13% 17% 9% 18% 17% 9% 18% 12% 17% 12% 16% 13% 20%  22%
Nearly every day 19% 16% 21% 22% 22% 20% 11% 16% 19%  22% 15% 22% 21% 13% 23% 17% 21% 21% 19% 18% 20%  20%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020
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Q58. over the last 2 weeks, how often have you experienced: Feeling nervous, anxious or on edge
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Not at all 30% 33% 27%  29% 33% 34% 29% 26% 16%  25% 28% 26% 31% 26% 32% 34% 28% 34% 23% 29% 35% 25% 25%
A few days 37% 34% 43%  35% 35% 33% 29% 39% 48% 41% 35% 37% 31% 35% 34% 41% 36% 38% 37% 39% 37% 37% 37%
More than half the days 14% 13% 15% 15% 15% 10% 14% 12% 15% 18% 17% 13% 22% 16% 17% 11% 14% 15% 17% 15% 11% 17% 15%
Nearly every day 19% 20% 15% 20% 17% 23% 28% 23% 21% 15% 21% 24% 16% 24% 17% 13% 21% 13% 24% 17% 17% 21% 23%
Q59. over the Tast 2 weeks, how often have you experienced: Not being able to stop or control worrying
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25k 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Not at all 40% 44% 37% 34% 29% 39% 58% 43% 42% 35% 42% 38% 41% 46% 36% 42% 39% 40% 38% 45% 33% 31%
A few days 32% 29% 34% 30% 38% 34% 26% 33% 28% 34% 39% 28% 25% 36% 28% 34% 28% 29% 36% 28% 34%  34%
More than half the days 13% 14% 13% 18% 17% 12% 4% 9% 15% 17% 8% 16% 18% 8% 17% 11% 16% 14% 12% 14% 18% 16%
Nearly every day 14% 13% 16% 18% 16% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 11% 18% 16% 9% 18% 13% 17% 17% 14% 14% 15% 19%
Q59. over the last 2 weeks, how often have you experienced: Not being able to stop or control worrying
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Not at all 40% 43% 40%  39% 44% 33% 39% 32% 29% 36% 38% 40% 37% 39% 38% 44% 38% 46% 32% 39% 47%  34% 39%
A few days 32% 28% 36%  31% 30% 35% 23% 39% 41% 38% 31% 28% 34% 30% 32% 33% 31% 33% 32% 34% 30% 34% 27%
More than half the days 13% 13% 12%  15% 13% 13% 17% 14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 18% 13% 17% 11% 14% 12% 20% 14% 10%  15% 17%
Nearly every day 14% 17% 11% 15% 13% 19% 21% 16% 16% 12% 15% 18% 11% 17% 13% 12% 16% 10% 16% 14% 13% 17% 17%
Q60. over the Tast 2 weeks, how often have you experienced: Little interest or pleasure in doing things
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen 1Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Not at all 42%  45% 40% 29% 35% 44% 60% 43% 42% 42% 47% 37% 40% 51% 36% 47% 36% 40% 37% 46% 42%  35%
A few days 31%  29% 33% 31% 35% 32% 24% 33% 30% 29% 35% 30% 27% 33% 29% 30% 31% 32% 38% 26% 23% 31%
More than half the days 15% 17% 14% 23% 17% 13% 4% 12% 16%  18% 10% 18% 19% 9% 19% 12% 19% 13% 13% 18% 24%  17%
Nearly every day 12% 10% 14% 17% 13% 10% 11% 13% 12% 12% 8% 15% 14% 7% 16% 11% 13% 15% 12% 10% 11% 17%
Q60. Over the Tast 2 weeks, how often have you experienced: Little interest or pleasure in doing things
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CVvV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Not at all 42% 45% 40%  42% 44% 47% 31% 41% 30%  43% 40% 42% 36% 40% 35% 49% 42% 42% 37% 40% 48%  36% 36%
A few days 31%  29% 32%  30% 29% 26% 28% 31% 43% 32% 30% 31% 30% 32% 31% 28% 30% 31% 28% 32% 31% 33% 27%
More than half the days 15% 11% 19%  15% 15% 13% 19% 9% 15% 16% 17% 14% 20% 15% 20% 12% 15% 14% 17% 16% 8%  16% 22%
Nearly every day 12% 15% 9%  13% 11% 13% 22% 19% 11% 10% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 18% 12% 13%  15% 16%
Q61. over the last 2 weeks, how often have you experienced: Feeling down, depressed, or hopeless
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Not at all 42% 46% 38% 30% 31% 44% 55% 45% 43% 35% 46% 37% 38% 51% 35% 46% 38% 39% 38% 43% 42%  34%
A few days 31% 28% 34% 35% 36% 31% 31% 30% 30% 34% 34% 31% 28% 31% 31% 31% 29% 31% 36% 27% 34% 31%
More than half the days 14% 14% 13% 18% 18% 12% 5% 12% 12%  18% 10% 14% 18% 10% 16% 12% 17% 15% 14% 14% 13%  17%
Nearly every day 13% 12% 15% 18% 16% 13% 8% 13% 15% 13% 9% 17% 16% 8% 17% 11% 16% 15% 13% 16% 11% 18%

Q61. over the last 2 weeks, how often have you experienced: Feeling down, depressed, or

60+ Knows Prefer
Home undoc Sanders

All Save 100- Save
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR
Not at all 42% 43% 40%  42% 45% 40% 34%
A few days 31% 27% 36%  31% 27% 35% 32%
More than half the days 14% 12% 16%  14% 15% 16% 13%
Nearly every day 13% 18% 8% 13% 13% 9% 21%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020

hopeless
Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know
DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19
43% 29%  38% 41% 43% 37% 40% 38% 47% 41% 44% 33%
32% 42%  40% 30% 27% 36% 32% 29% 31% 30% 35% 35%
17% 11%  13% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 11% 15% 10% 15%
8% 18% 10% 14% 16% 11% 14% 17% 11% 15% 11% 16%

50%  36% 35%
30%  34% 28%

9%  16% 21%
12%  14% 16%
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Q62. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and coronavirus: oOnline information from
different sources on social media such as Facebook, Instagram, YouTube, Twitter, etc

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
gesi using this a great 46% 48% 45% 55% 55% 41% 19% 40% 45% 57% 43% 51% A47% 46% 47% 44% 50% 41% 46% 47% 55%  60%
ea
Yes, using this somewhat 31% 31% 30% 37% 29% 30% 24% 33% 34% 22% 28% 32% 30% 26% 34% 27% 35% 35% 35% 31% 30% 16%
No, not really using 23%  22% 25% 8% 17% 30% 57% 27% 21% 20% 29% 17% 23% 28% 20% 28% 15% 25% 20% 23% 15%  23%

Q62. Wwhich of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and coronavirus: Online information from
different sources on social media such as Facebook, Instagram, YouTube, Twitter, etc

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

gesi using this a great 46% 40% 46%  52% 45% 53% 47% 41% 54%  54% 45% 45% 44% 46% 55% 42% 52% 33% 54% 51% 38% 52% 52%
ea

Yes, using this somewhat 31% 35% 32% 26% 31% 17% 29% 32% 35% 28% 31% 27% 36% 28% 28% 35% 25% 43% 28% 32% 26%  30% 34%

No, not really using 23%  25% 22%  22% 24% 30% 24% 26% 11% 18% 25% 27% 21% 26% 17% 23% 23% 24% 18% 17% 36% 18% 14%

Q63. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and coronavirus: National media such as national TV news and websites

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
gesi using this a great 61% 60% 62% 55% 54% 65% 76% 56% 61% 68% 67% 52% 63% 64% 59% 66% 57% 59% 60% 57% 68% 73%
ea
Yes, using this somewhat 29%  30% 28% 35% 36% 25% 15% 29% 29% 28% 24% 36% 26% 25% 31% 28% 29% 26% 33% 32% 29% @ 23%
No, not really using 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 15% 10% 3% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 6% 14% 15% 7% 12% 3% 4%
Q63. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and coronavirus: National media such as national TV news and websites
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
:j(es_,l using this a great 61% 58% 61% 64% 60% 76% 50% 68% 64% 57% 60% 65% 52% 65% 59% 56% 68% 43% 58% 63% 70% 61% 55%
ea
Yes, using this somewhat 29%  27% 33%  27% 29% 22% 33% 22% 16% 37% 30% 27% 34% 27% 34% 29% 25% 40% 35% 29% 20% @ 31% 31%
No, not really using 10% 15% 6% 9% 10% 2% 17% 10% 20% 6% 10% 8% 14% 8% 7% 15% 7% 17% 7% 8% 10% 8% 14%

Q64. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and coronavirus: State and Tocal media such as Tocal TV, newspapers, or local websites

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
\ées_,l using this a great 64% 60% 68% 49% 61% 74% 75% 61% 59% 75% 68% 63% 58% 72% 58% 73% 52% 64% 58% 68% 69% 64%
ea
Yes, using this somewhat 28% 29% 26% 38% 34% 21% 20% 29% 31%  22% 22% 30% 35% 21% 33% 23% 37% 29% 31% 26% 27%  25%
No, not really using 8% 11% 6% 14% 5% 6% 5% 10% 10% 3% 10% 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 11% 7% 11% 6% 4% 11%
Q64. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and coronavirus: State and Tocal media such as Tocal TV, newspapers, or local websites
ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
gesi using this a great 64% 62% 63% 65% 63% 80% 62% 68% 54% 68% 63% 70% 52% 71% 62% 56% 74% 42% 63% 62% 66% 64% 57%
ea
Yes, using this somewhat 28% 31% 28%  26% 28% 13% 26% 21% 39% 28% 30% 25% 38% 23% 31% 33% 22% 42% 30% 30% 25% @ 29% 33%
No, not really using 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 7% 4% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 11% 5% 16% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10%
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Q65. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and coronavirus: Official agencies such as the Center for Disease Control or state

health department

A1l 18- 30-
Latinos Male Female 29 39
gesi using this a great 42% 42% 43% 45% 44%
ea
Yes, using this somewhat 32%  37% 27% 36% 39%
No, not really using 26% 22% 30% 19% 17%

Q65. which of the following sources are you using to get
health department

40- HS Some 1st
64 65+ or < Ccoll coll+ Gen
43% 20% 35% 38% 58% 38%
28% 25% 26% 41%  28% 28%
28% 55% 38% 22% 14% 35%

information about COVID-19 and

2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
45% 45% 37% 46% 44% 40% 35% 39% 43% 58% 58%
36% 34% 28% 34% 26% 37% 32% 35% 35% 27%  34%
19% 21% 35% 20% 30% 23% 33% 26% 23% 14% 9%

coronavirus: Official agencies such as the Center for Disease Control or state

Like unTk
Vote Vote

60+ Knows Prefer
Home undoc Sanders

Know Kids
cv19 0-17

Ind/ Follow Dont
Rep None <Cv19 Foll

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote
gesi using this a great 42% 34% 35%  55% 40% 51% 41% 46% 38% 53% 43%
ea
Yes, using this somewhat 32% 31% 37%  28% 33% 26% 37% 19% 35% @ 28% 32%
No, not really using 26% 35% 27%  17% 27% 23% 22% 35% 27% 19% 25%

Q66. which of the following sources are you using to get
my children go to school

information about COVID-19 and

43% 43%

34% 29%
23% 28%

43% 47% 39%

31% 36% 30%
26% 17% 31%

46% 33%

31% 35%
24%  32%

33%
14%

32%
22%

24%
34%

%
%

41%
%

coronavirus: Information emailed or texted to me from job, school, or place where

A1l 18- 30-
Latinos Male Female 29 39
gesi using this a great 31% 30% 32% 37% 43%
ea
Yes, using this somewhat 30% 33% 27% 39% 33%
No, not really using 39% 37% 41% 23% 24%

Q66. which of the following sources are you using to get
my children go to school

40- HS Some 1st
64 65+ or < Ccoll coll+ Gen
29% 3% 27% 27% 43% 25%
29% 12% 29% 33% @ 28% 29%
43% 85% 44% 40%  30% 46%

information about COVID-19 and

Cent South Reg

2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
33% 37% 26% 35% 30% 32% 28% 28% 28% 44%  50%
36% 23% 27% 32% 28% 34% 26% 36% 35% 30% 27%
32% 40% 47% 33% 42% 34% 46% 36% 37% 25% 22%
coronavirus: Information emailed or texted to me from job, school, or place where

Like unTk
Vote Vote Dem

60+ Knows Prefer
Home undoc Sanders

Know Kids
cv19 0-17

Ind/ Follow Dont

Rep None <Cv19 Foll

All Save 100- Save
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex
gesi using this a great 31%  26% 30% 37% 29%
ea
Yes, using this somewhat 30% 27% 32% 30% 31%
No, not really using 39% 47% 38%  33% 40%

Q67. How much do you trust each of the following to

Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote
30% 35% 30% 37% 38% 32%
21% 27% 29% 36% 31% 30%
49% 39% 41% 27% 31% 39%

provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak:

33% 30% 28% 45% 27% 34% 24% 47% 40%

26%  35%
27%  25%

27% 34% 31% 25%
40% 36% 41% 30%

32%
41%

26% 39%
40% 37%

20%
54%

33%
33%

35%
32%

[STATE] Governor [NAME]

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
0-Do not trust at all 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 9% 15% 15% 13% 6% 11% 11% 15% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 9%
1 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 6%
2 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2%
3 6% 7% 4% 9% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 1% 3% 8% 5% 8% 4% 1% 5%
4 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 6%
5 12% 11% 12% 18% 9% 9% 10% 14% 12% 7% 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 8% 15% 15% 12% 11% 9% 8%
6 7% 8% 7% 8% 8 6% 3% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 10% 6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 8%
7 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12% 3% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9% 9% 13% 8% 9% 10% 9% 11% 13% 6%  12%
8 13% 12% 13% 9% 13% 13% 16% 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 11% 12% 11% 11% 16%  12%
9 9% 10% 9% 5% 12% 11% 10% 5% 10% 14% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 11% 9%  14%
10-Completely trust 20%  19% 21% 12% 17% 25% 30% 20% 21%  19% 23% 17% 19% 24% 17% 23% 17% 21% 21% 17% 23%  18%
Mean 6.03 6.07 6.02 5.18 5.92 6.65 6.40 5.63 6.11 6.53 6.40 5.90 5.70 6.56 5.66 6.43 5.65 6.01 5.93 6.08 6.35 6.19
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Q67. How much do you trust each of the

All Save
Latinos <100

following to

Ind/ F
None

olTow Dont
cvl9 Foll

provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak:

K
C

[STATE] Governor [NAME]

-Do not trust at all

13%
0 5%
6 9%
12%

7%
6 20%
6.03 5.65

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

O

10-Completely trust
Mean
Q68. How much do you trust each of the

All
Latinos Male

-Do not trust at all

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

O

10-Completely trust
Mean

Q68.

5.41 5.42
How much do you trust each of the

All Save
Latinos <100

100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk
1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep
10% 9% 14% 14% 12% 4% 11% 8% 12% 10% 14% 8% 13%
5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5%
5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 8% 1% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6%
5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7% 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7%
6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 3% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4%
13% 9% 11% 7% 22% 9% 14% 11% 12% 8% 17% 9% 10%
7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5%
8%  12% 8% 5% 11% 13% 13% 12% 9% 11% 7% 13% 7%
12%  13% 13% 18% 9% 15% 7% 14% 12% 13% 10% 14% 14%
9%  12% 10% 14% 5% 14% 7% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 8%
19%  20% 21% 23% 17% 30% 16%  16% 19% 23% 13% 21% 23%
5.88 6.49 6.08 6.45 5.67 7.34 5.49 6.00 5.98 6.46 5.26 6.48 5.86

following to

18-
Female 29

30-
39

40-
64

15%
6%
5%
6%
6%

18%

10%

10%

13%
4%
6%

14%
3%
6%
5%
7%

11%
8%

10%

14%
9%

14%

13%
2%
6%
5%
4%

17%
6%
9%

13%
9%

15%

8/
12%

65+

14%
1%
2%
3%

2%
20%
2%
9%

15%
8%

24%

HS Some
or < Ccoll

18%
6%
5%
4%
4%

17%
7%
7%

12%
6%

14%

542482564569631508519

17%
2%
3%
5%
6%

16%
8%
8%
9%
9%

17%

5.50

15%
3%
6%
8%
7%

13%
9%

10%

10%
6%

13%

6.38 5.20

5.

now Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
V19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
11% 10% 13%  12% 14%
6% 3% 4% 4% 3%
6% 4% 5% 4% 3%
5% 5% 5% 7% 7%
4% 6% 4% 6% 6%
11% 11% 12%  10% 9%
7% 9% 4% 7% 8%
11% 10% 7% 9% 9%
10% 12% 14% 11% 14%
8% 10% 10% 10% 9%
21% 21% 23% 21% 18%
87 6.19 6.08 6.00 5.81

provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Democrats in Congress

1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
9% 14% 13% 19% 13% 16% 16% 15% 16% 13% 12% 14%  15%
1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5%
4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 2%
5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3%

13% 17% 14% 16% 19% 15% 14% 17% 22% 16% 16% 14%  10%

8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 11% 7% 9%
13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7%  13%
16% 13% 17% 9% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 13% 15%  14%
11% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 6% 12% 9%
15% 16% 9% 12% 14% 11% 15% 10% 11% 15% 10% 10%  16%
6.23 5.66 5.41 5.19 5.73 5.19 5.73 5.05 5.28 5.53 5.31 5.55 5.78

following to provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Democrats in Congress

Ind/ Follow Dont Know

None

Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

-Do not trust at all

400
17%
7%
9%
13%
7% 1%
12% 11%
5.41 5.07

16%

8%
10%
13%

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

O

10-Completely trust
Mean

Q69. How much do you trust each of the

All
Latinos Male

100- save Cent South Reg Like unlk
1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep
14%  12% 16% 26% 12% 9% 13% 10% 15% 14% 14% 5% 29%
4% 3% 2% 1% 6% 1% 8% 5% 3% 2% 6% 1% 9%
7% 4% 5% 3% 8% 1% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 2% 8%
5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 8% 3% 8%
6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 10% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% T%
18%  15% 14% 23% 19% 19% 20%  18% 15% 13% 18% 13% 9%
8% 8% 8% 2% 11% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5%
9%  12% 9% 8% 12% 13% 8% 13% 10% 11% 10% 14% 7%
12% 15% 16% 8% 7% 14% 7% 13% 15% 16% 13% 20% 7%
5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 4% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10% 5%
12%  14% 14% 12% 6% 19% 10% 8% 12% 16% 5% 18% 6%
5.19 5.88 5.62 4.69 4.94 6.39 4.83 5.32 5.47 5.92 4.81 6.85 3.62

following to provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Republicans in Congress

18-
Female 29

30-
39

40-
64

65+

21%
3%
7%
6%
5%

26%
7%
7%
7%
4%
8%

4.43

cvl9 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
15% 16% 15% 13% 16% 13% 9%
3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6%
4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4%
4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5%
5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 3%
14% 23% 14% 14% 19% 14% 14%
8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 11%
11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12%
14% 11% 11% 13% 11% 13% 19%
8% 5% 7% 7% 1% 7% 6%
16% 4% 13% 13% 16%  14% 10%
5.75 4.60 5.24 5.46 5.42 5.56 5.73

0-Do not trust at all 27% 26%
1 4% 4%
2 7% 9%
3 8% 8%
4 6% 5%
5 15% 13%
6 6% 5%
7 8% 10%
8 6% 6%
9 4% 5%
10-CompTletely trust 8% 10%
Mean 4.02 4.16

25%
5%
9%

10%
6%

17%
6%
9%

25%
3%
6%
8%
8%

11%
6%
8%

5% 8% 5%

2% 6% 6%

6% 5% 10% 9%

3.90 3.73 4.40 4.16

26%
5%
6%
7%
7%

14%
7%
8%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020

36%
4%
119%
5%
4%
13%
3%
6%
4%
4%
11%

HS Some
or < Coll
27% 29%
4% 5%
7% 6%
10% 9%
6% 7%
16% 14%
7% 6%
8% 8%
6% 5%
4% 3%
6% 8%

3.58 3.87 3.85

1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
23% 26% 24% 30% 25% 28% 27% 26% 26% 24% 28% 23% @ 27%
5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2%
8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 4% 4% 7%
5% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 10% 6% 10% 9% 12% 7%
6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 2% 6%
15% 18% 16% 10% 18% 13% 11% 17% 19% 14% 14% 12%  12%
5% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 10% 4%
9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 11% 9% 8%
7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6%
10% 7% 7% 11% 7% 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 17%
4.48 4.09 4.09 3.94 4.31 3.82 4.32  3.79 3.90 4.01 3.82 4.39 4.56
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Like
Vote

unlk
Vote

Dem

Rep

Ind/ F
None

How much do you trust each of the following to provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Republicans in Congress

Cent

DR Amer
30% 23%
3% 4%
3% 6%
12% 10%
4% 8%
15% 21%
% 6%
10% 5%
5% 5%
6% 3%
5% 9%
3.96 4.09

HS Some

or < Coll

South Reg
Amer Vote
25% 27%
400 5%
8% 7%
10% 9%
7% 6%
12% 14%
% 6%

9% 8%
3% 5%
4% 5%
8% 8%
3.99 3.98

31%
5%
6%
6%
7%

11%
5%
8%
5%
5%

11%

87
8%
5%
5%
4%

14%
6%
8%
3%
3%
3%

11%
5%
5%
6%
4%
8%
6%
9%

11%

11%

23%

25%
2%
7%
9%
8%

20%
6%
8%
5%
3%
7%

3.95 4.03 3.19 6.06 4.04

1st 2nd 3rd

coll+ Gen

Gen

Gen

Span
Intv

Engl
Intv

How much do you trust each of the following to provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak:

Married

olTow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
cvl9 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
28% 25% 30% 22% 31% @ 26% 36%
4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7%
7% 11% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9%
6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6%
14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 15% 10%
6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6%
9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 9% 7%
6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5%
5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3%
9% 5% 11% 9% 10% 9% 4%
4.16 3.69 4.02 4.33 3.89 4.04 3.26

Local elected leaders such as

Q69.
All Save 100- Save

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR
0-Do not trust at all 27% 33% 22%  25% 28% 27% 27%
1 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4%
2 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 3% 4%
3 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 10%
4 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6%
5 15% 15% 17%  13% 14% 20% 20%
6 6% 7% 9% % 5% 2% 9%
7 8% 6% 8% 11% 9% 4% 9%
8 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5%
9 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
10-Completely trust 8% 6% 7% 10% 9% 16% 2%
Mean 4.02 3.65 4.08 4.29 4.03 4.45 3.84
Q70.
mayors, county government, and school district superintendents

A1l 18- 30- 40-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+
0-Do not trust at all 13% 11% 14% 16% 11% 10% 10%
1 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2%
2 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% -
3 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% -
4 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3% 2%
5 15% 16% 14% 17% 17% 10% 22%
6 10% 8% 11% 11% 7% 9% 9%
7 11%  11% 12% 9% 11% 15% 10%
8 15% 14% 15% 9% 14% 20% 9%
9 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 11%
10-Completely trust 15% 17% 13% 8% 14% 15% 24%
Mean 5.79 5.92 5.67 4.89 5.80 6.20 6.61

Q70. How much do you trust each of the following to provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak:

mayors, county government, and school district superintendents

18%
3%
4%
3%
5%

15%
8%
9%

16%
6%

12%

5.30 5.77

Cent
DR Amer

13%
3%
2%
2%
4%

13%

119%

13%

18%
7%

14%

6.01

17%
8%
15%
6.58

11%
3%
4%
3%
5%

18%
9%

10%

13%
8%

15%

5.86

13%
2%
4%
5%
4%

15%

10%

12%

13%
7%

16%

5.83

14%
1%
3%
1%
3%

12%
7%

14%

19%
8%

17%

6.14

Dem

5.57

11%
3%
1%
3%
5%

12%

10%

12%

16%
7%

19%

6.22

Ind/ F
None

25K- 50K- 75K-
Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
13% 11% 16% 7% 10% 13%
5% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2%
6% 2% 3% 7% 5% 2%
5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 7%
6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 4%
17% 21% 16% 13% 7%  10%
11% 8% 12% 11% 12% 9%
9% 10% 10% 16% 11%  11%
14% 16% 16% 12% 18% 8%
6% 7% 4% 6% 12% 11%
9% 12% 15% 14% 12%  22%
5.22 5.72 5.60 5.84 6.13 6.08

Local elected leaders such as

ATl Save 100- Save

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR
0-Do not trust at all 13% 16% 12%  10% 13% 21% 15%
1 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% - 6%
2 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 2%
3 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%
4 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7%
5 15% 19% 13%  12% 13% 17% 17%
6 10% 6% 11%  12% 10% 7% 1%
7 11%  10% 11%  12% 11% 16% 14%
8 15% 16% 12%  15% 15% 8% 12%
9 7% 6% 5%  10% 8% 6% 10%
10-CompTletely trust 15% 12% 15%  17% 17% 19% 11%
Mean 5.79 5.44 5.54 6.32 5.97 5.65 5.41

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020

South Reg Like unlk
Amer Vote Vote Vote
8% 11% 10% 13%
8% 3% 2% 6%
8% 4% 2% 7%
3% 3% 2% 4%
4% 6% 5% 8%
13% 14% 11% 19%
11% 9% 9% 9%
7% 12% 13% 11%
18% 13% 16% 7%
9% 8% 11% 3%
12% 16% 18% 13%
5.69 5.90 6.41 5.06

12%
6%
5%
6%
4%

12%
9%
9%

11%
6%
18%

5 64

19%
6%
6%
4%
7/)

485

ollow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
cvl9 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
12% 15% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14%
2% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3%
3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3%
3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2%
4% 7% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6%
14% 16% 9% 12% 14%  13% 14%
10% 8% 9% 7% 11% 11% 7%
12% 9% 10% 13% 6%  12% 13%
15% 14% 13% 13% 17%  13% 14%
7% 7% 7% 1% 1% 8% 10%
17% 9% 19% 15% 17%  16% 13%
6.07 5.12 5.75 5.62 5.79 5.84 5.77

p28



CROSSTABS - BOOK 2 — BY DEMOGRAPHICS
somes Latino Impact and Reactions to COVID19 — April 2020 Latino”aDecisions

371. How mugh do you trust each of the following to provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Your community's local hospitals,
octors, and nurses

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
0-Do not trust at all 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8% 2% 1% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% - 5%
1 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% - 5% 3% - 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% - 2%
2 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% - 4% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% - -
3 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% - 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5%
4 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% - 3%
5 11%  11% 11% 13% 7% 12% 12% 13% 11% 8% 13% 13% 6% 11% 12% 9% 11% 17% 12% 7% 8% 5%
6 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% - 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7%
7 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 4% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 15% 8%
8 18% 18% 19% 16% 19% 21% 17% 17% 19% 19% 21% 17% 17% 20% 17% 18% 17% 11% 21% 24% 26%  18%
9 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 15% 11% 12% 16% 11% 16% 11% 10% 14% 12% 14% 12% 11% 15% 12% 11%
10-Completely trust 29% 28% 30% 20% 27% 32% 48% 25% 30% 33% 32% 26% 26% 35% 24% 34% 25% 28% 25% 26% 33% 36%
Mean 7.21 7.15 7.31 6.44 7.11 7.58 8.34 6.69 7.42 7.78 7.50 7.17 6.80 7.66 6.84 7.54 6.86 6.76 7.08 7.28 8.17 7.62

371. How mu(cjh do you trust each of the following to provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Your community's local hospitals,
octors, and nurses

ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

0-Do not trust at all 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% - 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 1% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
1 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% - 5% 3% 10% 2% 4% 1% 7% 1% 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6%
2 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 6% - 1% *% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
3 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% ZA 5% 9% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% - 4% 5%
4 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 8% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
5 11% 15% 11% 8% 12% 7% 14% 3% 19% 8% 12% 10% 14% 12% 6% 13% 9% 17% 9% 11% 9%  13% 7%
6 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 1% 5% 15% 3% 3% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 8% 1% 5% 7%
7 8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 11% 8% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7%
8 18% 15% 16% 22% 19% 11% 16% 18% 7%  21% 18% 19% 17% 23% 12% 15% 20% 14% 14% 16% 21%  19% 26%
9 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 20% 6% 6% 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 9% 11% 15% 12% 12% 16% 10% 12%
10-Completely trust 29% 26% 28%  32% 27% 47% 31% 36% 20% 35% 28% 34% 20% 31% 31% 25% 32% 22% 36% 28% 38% 29% 21%
Mean 7.21 6.68 7.07 7.757.19 8.43 6.98 7.52 5.79 7.78 7.13 7.63 6.42 7.72 6.88 6.71 7.45 6.63 7.26 7.06 7.85 7.04 6.92

Q72. How much do you trust each of the following to provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: English Tanguage news journalists

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
0-Do not trust at all 13% 9% 16% 16% 8% 11% 13% 21% 10% 5% 14% 11% 11% 17% 10% 13% 13% 10% 17% 11% 8%  13%
1 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1%
2 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 9% 6%
3 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 7% - 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5%
4 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 10% 13% 5% 10% 9% 6%
5 17% 18% 15% 19% 18% 16% 17% 17% 20%  11% 19% 18% 14% 16% 17% 12% 18% 23% 20% 10% 13%  13%
6 8% 8% 9% 11% 9% 7% 6% 5% 9% 11% 10% 5% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 11% 8% 3%
7 10% 10% 11% 9% 16% 10% 6% 8% 10%  14% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 7% 10% 15% 15%  10%
8 15% 16% 14% 9% 10% 21% 23% 13% 16% 16% 13% 19% 13% 16% 14% 17% 16% 12% 15% 19% 9%  16%
9 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 14% 5% 5% 12% 6% 7% 1% 6% 7% 10% 4% 7% 3% 5% 11%  12%
10-Completely trust 10% 14% 8% 6% 14% 11% 14% 10% 9%  13% 10% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13% 7% 9% 9% 10% 12% @ 15%
Mean 5.47 5.93 5.07 4.68 5.82 5.71 6.32 4.85 5.53 6.37 5.36 5.58 5.70 5.31 5.57 5.95 5.16 5.37 5.11 5.76 5.79 5.91

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020 p29



Somes

CROSSTABS - BOOK 2 - BY DEMOGRAPHICS
Latino Impact and Reactions to COVID19 — April 2020

Latino™Decisions

Q72. How much do you trust each of the following to

All

Latinos
0-Do not trust at all 13%
1 2%
2 4%
3 5%
4 9%
5 17%
6 8%
7 10%
8 15%
9 6%
10-Completely trust 10%
Mean 5.47

save
<100

5. 02

Q73. How much do you trust each of the

All
Latinos

g—Do not trust at all 9%
2
3 3%
4
5
6
7

10%
12%
8%
10Completely trust 14%
Mean 5.79

O

Male

5.55

Q73. How much do you trust each of the

All

Latinos
0-Do not trust at all 9%
1 5%
2 5%
3 3%
4 6%
5 18%
6 10%
7 10%
8 12%
9 8%
10Completely trust 14%
Mean 5.79

Q74. Do you rent or own the place

All
Latinos
Rent 47%
own 40%
Live with somebody rents 5%
Live with somebody owns 8%

Save
<100

5.55

100-
1000

14%
15%
4%
10%
5.35

save
>1000

6. 02

following to

Female

16/
10%
8%
15%
9%
17%
6.05

18-
29

5. 46

provide accurate information and helpful

11% 16/

5.56

5.80

Cent South

PR DR Amer Amer
13% 13% 13% 7%
4% 5% 4% 3%
- 4% - 10%
4% 11% 5% 9%
10% 8% 7% 9%
20% 11% 36%  12%
11% 9% 4%  11%
10% 15% 12%  16%
11% 10% 10% 14%
10% 5% 3% 4%
9% 9% 7% 7%
5.48 5.04 5.05 5.32

Reg
Vote

Like
Vote

4%

10% 8%
15% 13%

8% 8%
11% 11%
15% 19%

7% 9%
12% 14%

5.65

6.05

advice related to the coronavirus outbreak:

unlk
Vote Dem
14% 8%
4% -
5% 3%
6% 3%
13% 9%
18% 17%
8% 8%
10% 14%
10% 19%
4% 9%
9% 10%
4.98 6.12

Rep

16%
8%
7%

11%
6%

14%

5.24

Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 6
o011 cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
12% 11%
2% 2%
4% 3%

None

20%
4%
4%
6%

10%

17%
9%
7%

12%
4%
9%

4.71

cv1l9 F

5.74 4.

8% 11% 14%
15% 11% 11%
2% 6% 6%
7% 16% 10%

87 5.84 5.39 5.

English language news journalists

0+

14%  12%
3% 3%
4% 5%
5% 6%

11%  10%

1400 l 700
4% 7%
7%  11%

18%  13%
7% 6%

13%  11%

54 5.38

Knows Prefer

5.35

provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Spanish language

30-
39

40-
64

146
10%

9%
13%
11%
16%

65+

HS Some
or < Ccoll

5.68 6.05 6.74 5.60 5. 81

10%
11%
12%
13%

1st 2nd 3rd
coll+ Gen

6.06 6. 12

Gen

12%
12%
10%
13%
5.96

Gen

5. 07

Span
Intv

11%
10%
16%
8%
17%
6.25

Engl

25K~ 50K-

Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K

10%
6%
6%
3%
7%

19%
9%

10%

10%
8%

11%

5.42

9%
2%
6%
4%
8%
12%
9%
14%
13%
8%
15%
5.97

9%
8%
6%
1%
6%
21%
10%
9%
10%
7%
13%
5.45

9% 10% 6%
6% 4% 4%
4% 7% 8%
% 3% 5%
7% 8% 8%
21% 16% 20%
10% 8% 7%
6% 12% 8%
11% 14% 9%
8% 6% 10%
16% 11% 15%
5.77 5.52 5.80

following to provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak:

100-
1000

12%
12%
6%
10%
5.68

Save
>1000

14%

Mex

2%
6%
19%
8%
11%
14%
8%
12%

Cub

22%
7%
7%

13%
5%

16%

PR

19%

Cent South Reg
DR Amer Amer

15%

6.07 5.81 5.50 6.06 6.49 5.31

you Tive now?

18-

Male Female 29
45% 49% 40%
43% 38% 33%
5% 5% 12%
7% 9% 15%

30-
39

48%
42%
3%
7%
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40-
64

51%
42%
2%
5%

65+

37%
57%
1%
5%

HS Some
or < Coll

50%
35%
7%
9%

12%
12%
10%
19%
6.21

Like

unlk

Vote Vote Vote

13%
5.70

10%
15%
9%
15%
6.03

10%
5.24

1st 2nd 3rd
Coll+ Gen

57%
32%
4%
7%

Gen

41%
43%

5%
10%

Gen

37%
53%
4%
6%

6.38

Span
Intv

58%
33%
4%
5%

Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+
None Cv19 Foll cvl9

25K~ 50K-
<25K 50K 75K

63% 57% 34%
20% 33% 50%
9% 4% 3%
7% 6% 12%

75K~
100K 100K+
3% 8%
3% 8%
7% 2%
2% 4%
7% 1%
13%  14%
13% 9%
13%  20%
16%  11%
10% 9%
13%  15%
6.28 6.05

Spanish Tanguage

11% 6%
6% 6%
4% 6%
1% 3%
5% 8%

20%  16%
9% 8%
8%  12%

11%  13%
800 8 00

18%  14%
80 5.80
75K-
100K 100K+

28%  15%
61%  75%
5% 2%
600 800

Knows Prefer
0-17 Home undoc Sanders

news journalists

news journalists
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Q74. Do you rent or own the place you Tive now?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Rent 47% 59% 49%  34% 43% 43% 54% 61% 46%  53% 42% 39% 45% 47% 39% 50% 48% 44% 43% 43% 43%  46% 46%
own 40% 25% 37%  57% 45% 46% 38% 27% 29%  35% 49% 53% 42% 44% 50% 30% 42% 36% 46% 41% 43% 41% 41%
Live with somebody rents 5% 8% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 9% 13% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 8% 3% 10% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Live with somebody owns 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 5% 2% 12% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 11% 7% 10% 7% 9% 11% 8% 9%
Q75. To the best of your knowledge, is your bank or Tandlord allowing partial or no rent or mortgage payments for April, May, or June because of coronavirus?
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25k 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes, allowing partial or 36% 37% 36% 45% 42% 34% 22% 32% 34% 46% 32% 39% 39% 33% 38% 35% 40% 29% 32% 43% 44%  48%
no payment for few mos
No, rent or mortgage 54% 54% 54% 54% 54% 59% 50% 53% 59% 49% 53% 56% 54% 50% 57% 53% 54% 61% 63% 50% 49%  49%
must be paid in full, on
time as usual
Don't really know 10% 9% 10% 1% 4% 7% 28% 15% 7% 4% 15% 5% 7% 17% 4% 12% 6% 10% 5% 7% 7% 3%

Q75. To the best of your knowledge, is

your bank or Tandlord

allowing partial or no rent or mortgage payments for April, May, or June because of coronavirus?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes, allowing partial or 36% 28% 36%  43% 36% 40% 34% 26% 33% 45% 39% 37% 42% 33% 50% 32% 36% 36% 50% 41% 32% @ 42% 37%
no payment for few mos
No, rent or mortgage 54% 60% 53% 50% 51% 53% 62% 59% 62% 51% 52% 54% 48% 57% 45% 55% 55% 53% 42% 52% 53% 49% 58%
must be paid in full, on
time as usual
Don't really know 10% 11% 11% 7% 13% 7% 4% 15% 5% 3% 9% 9% 10% 9% 5% 12% 9% 11% 7% 7% 15% 9% 5%
Q76. Do you or others in your household currently have health insurance?
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes, I have health 29%  30% 29% 28% 36% 25% 35% 27% 29% 34% 20% 33% 40% 21% 35% 24% 34% 33% 22% 21% 36%  45%
insurance for myself
Yes, everyone in my 41% 39% 43% 33% 33% 45% 54% 38% 42% 45% 42% 42% 41% 44% 39% 54% 31% 27% 41% 56% 51% @ 42%
household has health
insurance
Some in my household 14% 13% 15% 19% 16% 11% 6% 17% 15% 9% 17% 16% 7% 16% 13% 13% 16% 15% 20% 13% 7% 7%
have insurance, others
do not
I do not have health 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 1% 9% 8% 4% 9% 4% 10% 7% 7% 4% 10% 11% 8% 6% 3% 2%
insurance
Nobody in my household 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 2% 8% 7% 7% 12% 5% 3% 10% 5% 4% 8% 13% 9% 4% 3% 3%
has health insurance
Don't know 1% 1% 1% - %% %% 1% 1% *% - 1% *% - 1% *% 1% 1% 1% - - - -
Q76. Do you or others in your household currently have health insurance?
ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes, I have health 29%  30% 23%  34% 30% 26% 40% 37% 20% 26% 33% 35% 30% 30% 40% 23% 32% 24% 35% 24% 28% 27% 32%
insurance for myself
Yes, everyone in my 41% 33% 41%  48% 41% 49% 41% 45% 34%  42% 44% 49% 37% 46% 38% 35% 41% 41% 41% 45% 44%  38% 41%
household has health
insurance
Some in my household 14% 15% 19% 9% 13% 13% 5% 13% 26% 17% 12% 7% 20% 11% 14% 18% 13% 16% 16% 18% 13% 18% 13%
have insurance, others
do not
I do not have health 7% 10% 9% 4% 8% 6% 9% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 10% 7% 10% 3% 5% 9% 7% 8%
insurance
Nobody in my household 7% 11% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 1% 11% 9% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 11% 7% 8% A% 7% 4% 9% 6%
has health insurance
Don't know 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% *% 1% *% - 2% 1% *%  *% 1% 1% *% -

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020
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Q77. which statement do you agree with most?

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
we are all in this 81% 78% 85% 76% 79% 85% 89% 75% 85% 86% 84% 80% 82% 83% 80% 83% 80% 84% 82% 82% 74%  80%

together and need to do

whatever we can to prev

the spread of coronavirus

America needs to get 19% 22% 15% 24% 21% 15% 11% 25% 15% 14% 16% 20% 18% 17% 20% 17% 20% 16% 18% 18% 26% 20%
back to work now. This

has gone on too Tong,

people are losing jobs

and economy is falling apart

Q77. which statement do you agree with most?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
we are all in this 81% 84% 77%  82% 80% 88% 85% 83% 71% 86% 82% 86% 74% 88% 67% 81% 84% 75% 74% 79% 84% 78% 80%
together and need to do
whatever we can to prev
the spread of coronavirus
America needs to get 19% 16% 23% 18% 20% 12% 15% 17% 29% 14% 18% 14% 26% 12% 33% 19% 16% 25% 26% 21% 16% 22% 20%
back to work now. This
has ?one on too long,
people are Tlosing qobs
and economy is falling apart

Q78. which statement do you agree with most?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
There 1is nothing 31%  34% 29% 33% 31% 33% 27% 35% 30% 28% 33% 28% 31% 29% 33% 31% 32% 31% 32% 28% 33%  34%
President Trump can do
to prevent or stop an
outbreak Tike the
coronavirus from
spreading in the United
States, he should not be
blamed for this crisis
President Trump 1ignored 69% 66% 71% 67% 69% 67% 73% 65% 70% 72% 67% 72% 69% 71% 67% 69% 68% 69% 68% 72% 67% 66%
the early warning signs
of coronavirus, and
because of his delays
and incomplete response,
thousands of Americans
are now sick and dying

Q78. which statement do you agree with most?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
There 1is nothing 31% 30% 36%  29% 31% 37% 34% 25% 31% 30% 31% 28% 35% 17% 61% 35% 29% 38% 34% 32% 34% 29% 21%
President Trump can do
to prevent or stop an
outbreak Tike the
coronavirus from
spreadinﬁ in the United
States, he should not be
blamed for this crisis
President Trump ignored 69% 70% 64% 71% 69% 63% 66% 75% 69% 70% 69% 72% 65% 83% 39% 65% 71% 62% 66% 68% 66% 71% 79%
the early warning signs
of coronavirus, and
because of his delays
and incomplete response,
thousands of Americans
are now sick and dying
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Q79. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Former Vice President Joe Biden
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Vvery favorable 21%  23% 20% 11% 25% 22% 37% 19% 20% < 27% 21% 21% 26% 20% 22% 28% 17% 21% 16% 21% 20%  35%
Somewhat favorable 28% 28% 29% 24% 32% 32% 27% 25% 31% 31% 24% 34% 29% 29% 28% 29% 28% 27% 33% 26% 34% 24%
somewhat unfavorable 11%  12% 9% 16% 9% 11% 5% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 12% 6% 13% 19% 9%  10%
Vvery unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 17% 10% 13% 10% 11% 16% 11% 10% 10% 18% 8% 16% 12% 15% 9% 13% 13% 22%  13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 50% 51% 49% 36% 56% 54% 65% 44% 51% 58% 45% 54% 55% 49% 50% 57% 45% 49% 49% 47% 54% 59%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 27% 20% 32% 19% 23% 14% 20% 27% 22% 22% 22% 27% 17% 28% 20% 26% 15% 25% 32% 32% 23%
No opinion 16% 14% 18% 18% 14% 13% 14% 18% 15% 15% 18% 16% 14% 18% 15% 14% 18% 17% 15% 16% 13% 13%
Haven't heard enough to 11% 8% 13% 14% 10% 10% 7% 18% 7% 5% 15% 8% 4% 17% 7% 10% 11% 18% 10% 5% 1% 5%
say
Q79. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Former Vice President Joe Biden
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
very favorable 21% 17% 20%  26% 24% 24% 18% 23% 12%  22% 24% 28% 18% 32% 18% 9% 26% 11% 24% 21% 26%  23% -
Somewhat favorable 28% 24% 29%  32% 31% 18% 20% 18% 28% 31% 30% 33% 25% 37% 19% 22% 29% 27% 28% 29% 25%  31% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 11%  10% 11% 11% 9% 14% 9% 14% 16%  14% 10% 7% 15% 8% 14% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 9%  12% 19%
very unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 20% 16% 9% 12% 11% 14% 14% 14% 7% 26% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 13% 12% 26%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 50% 42% 49% 57% 55% 42% 38% 41% 40% 53% 54% 61% 42% 69% 38% 31% 55% 38% 52% 50% 51% 53% 34%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 22% 24%  24% 21% 34% 25% 23% 28% 24% 24% 22% 29% 15% 40% 25% 22% 26% 28% 22% 22% 24% 45%
No opinion 16% 19% 15%  14% 15% 17% 23% 15% 20%  10% 15% 11% 20% 11% 12% 25% 13% 22% 15% 16% 15%  12% 13%
Haven't heard enough to 11% 17% 11% 5% 9% 7% 14% 21% 13% 12% 7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 18% 10% 13% 5% 12% 11% 11% 9%
say
Q80. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: vermont Senator Bernie Sanders
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen 1Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
very favorable 26% 29% 24% 28% 29% 25% 23% 24% 28% 27% 22% 28% 33% 21% 30% 27% 25% 25% 25% 27% 25% @ 37%
Somewhat favorable 28% 28% 28% 23% 31% 30% 33% 25% 27% 34% 27% 29% 27% 30% 27% 31% 25% 27% 26% 31% 34% @ 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 14% 11% 7% 7% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 12% 7% 11% 8% 12% 8% 13% 9% 12%  12%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 7% 8% 14% 13% 6% 13% 12% 12% 7% 13% 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 11% 12% 13% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 54% 56% 52% 51% 60% 55% 55% 49% 55% 60% 49% 57% 60% 51% 56% 58% 50% 52% 51% 58% 59% 64%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 20% 23% 17% 21% 19% 22% 19% 15% 24% 21% 20% 18% 24% 17% 22% 20% 21% 15% 23% 21% 25% 23%
No opinion 15% 13% 16% 14% 11% 13% 16% 19% 12%  11% 15% 17% 11% 16% 14% 14% 14% 17% 13% 15% 11% 8%
Haven't heard enough to 12% 7% 16% 14% 10% 11% 10% 17% 9% 7% 16% 8% 5% 17% 8% 8% 14% 17% 12% 5% 4% 5%
say
Q80. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: vermont Senator Bernie Sanders
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Vvery favorable 26%  25% 25%  28% 27% 19% 29% 23% 16% 29% 29% 34% 20% 38% 19% 14% 28% 21% 30% 24% 26% 28% 63%
Somewhat favorable 28% 20% 29%  33% 31% 26% 23% 24% 28% 26% 30% 31% 28% 34% 20% 23% 30% 23% 29% 29% 25% @ 31% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 5% 9% 10% 15% 7% 9% 7% 13% 5% 15% 12% 8% 12% 8% 10% 9%  10% 5%
Very unfavorable 10% 8% 9%  14% 9% 24% 11% 5% 5%  15% 11% 12% 9% 4% 27% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 9% -
TOTAL FAVORABLE 54% 45% 54% 62% 58% 46% 53% 47% 45% 55% 58% 65% 48% 72% 39% 37% 58% 44% 60% 53% 52% 59% 95%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 20% 18% 21% 21% 18% 29% 20% 15% 20% 22% 20% 19% 22% 10% 43% 21% 19% 23% 20% 20% 21% 19% 5%
No opinion 15% 18% 15% 11% 13% 15% 16% 20% 19% 11% 13% 10% 19% 10% 10% 22% 13% 19% 15% 16% 15% 11% -
Haven't heard enough to 12% 19% 11% 6% 11% 10% 11% 18% 16% 12% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 19% 11% 14% 5% 12% 12% 11% -
say
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Q81. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Speaker of the House of Representatives, Nancy Pelosi
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
very favorable 21%  20% 21%  12% 23% 24% 34% 21% 15%  28% 22% 19% 23% 21% 20% 24% 19% 21% 17% 22% 24%  30%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 22% 23% 25% 29% 23% 22% 28% 25% 24% 29% 22% 28% 23% 27% 23% 25% 23% 26% 26% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 16% 13% 9% 6% 10% 12% 11% 8% 11% 14% 6% 14% 9% 13% 7% 16% 13% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 13% 16% 16% 15% 12% 9% 20% 17% 12% 14% 21% 9% 19% 14% 15% 11% 15% 16% 21%  19%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 45% 48% 43% 36% 48% 52% 57% 43% 43% 53% 46% 48% 45% 49% 43% 51% 42% 46% 39% 48% 50% 57%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 25% 27% 24% 31% 29% 24% 18% 19% 31% 28% 20% 24% 35% 15% 32% 23% 28% 18% 31% 28% 33% 29%
No opinion 16% 15% 18% 17% 12% 15% 17% 19% 15% 14% 19% 16% 13% 19% 15% 14% 17% 17% 17% 19% 14% 7%
Haven't heard enough to 13% 10% 15% 16% 12% 9% 8% 19% 11% 6% 14% 12% 7% 17% 10% 12% 13% 19% 13% 5% 3% 7%
Q81. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Speaker of the House of Representatives, Nancy Pelosi
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
very favorable 21% 18% 21% 23% 22% 20% 14% 28% 19% 23% 22% 27% 15% 29% 19% 10% 25% 9% 26% 19% 27% 24% 19%
Somewhat favorable 25% 21% 25%  28% 27% 16% 26% 14% 21%  25% 26% 27% 23% 32% 15% 21% 25% 24% 23% 26% 21% @ 26% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11%  10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 14% 9% 10% 8% 14% 9% 14% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 7%  12% 14%
Very unfavorable 15% 12% 13%  18% 12% 32% 19% 8% 13%  16% 18% 19% 15% 9% 34% 12% 15% 14% 16% 14% 17%  13% 14%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 45% 40% 45% 51% 49% 36% 40% 41% 40% 48% 48% 54% 38% 61% 34% 31% 51% 34% 49% 45% 48% 50% 53%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 25% 23% 24%  28% 23% 42% 29% 16% 27% 24% 28% 27% 29% 18% 48% 24% 26% 25% 27% 27% 24% 24% 29%
No opinion 16% 19% 17%  14% 16% 15% 19% 15% 20%  15% 15% 11% 21% 14% 10% 24% 13% 25% 15% 16% 18% 15% 9%
Haven't heard enough to 13% 19% 14% 6% 12% 8% 12% 28% 13% 12% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 22% 11% 17% 9% 12% 11% 11% 8%
Q82. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Nevada Senator Catherine Cortez Masto
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen 1Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
very favorable 9% 12% 7% 8% 15% 8% 8% 8% 7% 15% 8% 11% 12% 8% 11% 12% 7% 10% 7% 8% 11%  17%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 11% 13% 14% 19% 16% 14% 15% 17% 14% 17% 15% 11% 18% 13% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 17% 10% 6% 4% 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 13% 7% 10% 13% 10% 12%
Vvery unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 10% 4% 6% 4% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 8%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 24% 28% 22% 23% 32% 24% 20% 21% 21% 33% 24% 25% 26% 24% 24% 29% 22% 22% 26% 21% 31% 35%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 16% 18% 14% 27% 14% 13% 8% 15% 17% 18% 15% 17% 18% 13% 19% 14% 20% 12% 16% 22% 19% 20%
No opinion 22%  21% 23% 19% 24% 21% 24% 23% 24% 19% 23% 24% 20% 24% 21% 23% 21%  21% 22% 23% 21%  22%
Haven't heard enough to 37% 33% 41% 31% 30% 42% 48% 41% 38% 29% 38% 35% 36% 39% 36% 34% 38% 45% 36% 34% 29%  23%
Q82. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Nevada Senator Catherine Cortez Masto
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
very favorable 9% 7% 10% 11% 9% 3% 6% 7% 13% 17% 10% 10% 10% 9% 17% 6% 11% 5% 18% 11% 9% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 15% 10% 16%  19% 15% 17% 15% 11% 12%  16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 11% 17% 12% 17% 17% 13%  17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 13% 10% 8% 8% 13% 7% 13% 13% 10% 7% 14% 8% 15% 8% 9% 10% 12% 11% 7% 13% 12%
Vvery unfavorable 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 13% 3% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 12% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 24% 17% 26%  30% 24% 20% 22% 18% 25% 33% 26% 26% 25% 26% 35% 17% 28% 17% 35% 28% 23% 30% 29%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 16% 12% 21%  17% 17% 21% 15% 9% 17% 18% 17% 14% 22% 13% 27% 16% 16% 18% 20% 19% 14% 20% 18%
No opinion 22% 25% 20% 21% 22% 15% 28% 24% 24% 19% 22% 22% 22% 22% 15% 27% 21% 25% 22% 23% 20% 17% 19%
Haven't heard enough to 37% 45% 34%  32% 37% 44% 36% 48% 34% 30% 35% 38% 31% 39% 23% 41% 36% 40% 22% 30% 43% 33% 33%
Q83. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: New York Congresswoman Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen 1Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
very favorable 18% 17% 19% 18% 21% 18% 20% 15% 16%  25% 16% 19% 22% 14% 21% 20% 18% 16% 15% 20% 22%  31%
Somewhat favorable 22%  25% 19% 21% 24% 24% 22% 16% 23% 30% 19% 25% 23% 20% 23% 22% 21% 21% 24% 24% 25%  23%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 14% 11% 7% 5% 9% 8% 11% 6% 12% 10% 8% 10% 8% 12% 7% 10% 6% 11%  17%
Vvery unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 13% 9% 8% 7% 13% 6% 11% 9% 9% 5% 10% 11% 13% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 40% 42% 38% 38% 45% 43% 42% 31% 39% 55% 35% 44% 45% 34% 44% 42% 40% 37% 38% 44% 47% 54%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 21% 16% 22% 20% 17% 15% 15% 21% 20% 14% 19% 24% 13% 22% 17% 21% 12% 20% 17% 25% 29%
No opinion 18% 17% 19% 15% 16% 19% 18% 22% 17%  14% 22% 17% 15% 22% 16% 21% 16% 18% 21% 19% 18% 8%
Haven't heard enough to 23%  19% 27% 24% 19% 21% 25% 32% 22% 11% 29% 20% 17% 31% 18% 21% 23% 32% 20% 20% 11%  10%
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Q83. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: New York Congresswoman Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
very favorable 18% 13% 18%  22% 16% 19% 19% 24% 19% 23% 21% 26% 13% 23% 21% 10% 22% 9% 30% 17% 20% @ 22% 26%
Somewhat favorable 22% 18% 22%  26% 22% 24% 23% 23% 18%  26% 23% 22% 25% 28% 20% 16% 22% 22% 25% 24% 21% @ 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 13% 10% 9% 3% 10% 6% 14% 12% 10% 8% 13% 8% 13% 8% 8% 12% 10% 11% 7%  10% 10%
Very unfavorable 9% 6% 9% 12% 8% 22% 6% 5% 8% 7% 11% 12% 9% 3% 23% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 40% 31% 40% 49% 38% 43% 42% 48% 37% 49% 44% 48% 38% 50% 40% 26% 44% 31% 54% 41% 41% 44% 51%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 11% 22%  22% 17% 25% 16% 10% 22% 20% 20% 19% 22% 12% 36% 17% 17% 21% 20% 20% 17%  19% 16%
No opinion 18% 24% 15%  15% 19% 15% 26% 14% 18%  13% 16% 14% 20% 17% 10% 25% 16% 24% 14% 17% 18%  15% 14%
Haven't heard enough to 23% 33% 23% 14% 26% 17% 16% 28% 23% 18% 19% 19% 21% 21% 14% 31% 23% 25% 11% 22% 24% 22% 19%
Q84. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: cCalifornia Senator Kamala Harris
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
very favorable 14% 16% 13% 11% 20% 14% 18% 12% 15% 18% 11% 16% 20% 10% 17% 17% 13% 12% 13% 16% 20% 23%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 22% 17% 27% 27% 23% 19% 20%  31% 21% 26% 21% 22% 23% 26% 21% 20% 23% 23% 29% @ 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 16% 10% 8% 3% 7% 11% 12% 7% 13% 10% 7% 11% 9% 12% 6% 12% 10% 10%  18%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 11% 7% 9% 12% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7% 13% 5% 12% 8% 11% 5% 9% 13% 11%  13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 37% 39% 35% 28% 48% 41% 41% 31% 35% 49% 32% 42% 41% 32% 40% 43% 33% 31% 36% 40% 49% 50%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 24% 14% 27% 17% 17% 15% 15% 22% 21% 16% 20% 24% 12% 24% 17% 23% 11% 21% 23% 20% 30%
No opinion 19% 17% 20% 19% 17% 16% 17% 20% 20%  14% 19% 18% 17% 21% 17% 18% 18% 22% 19% 19% 16% 8%
Haven't heard enough to 25% 21% 30% 27% 19% 26% 27% 35% 22% 17% 33% 20% 18% 34% 19% 22% 26% 36% 25% 18% 15%  12%
Q84. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: california Senator Kamala Harris
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
very favorable 14% 11% 15%  18% 15% 11% 10% 9% 8% 21% 16% 20% 11% 19% 19% 6% 18% 7% 20% 15% 18%  17% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 17% 22%  28% 22% 26% 20% 14% 28% 23% 24% 26% 23% 29% 19% 16% 24% 19% 25% 23% 23% @ 22% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 5% 12% 12% 10% 4%  11% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 9% 11% 10% 12% 6% 12% 13%
Vvery unfavorable 9% 6% 10%  12% 9% 20% 8% 5% 9% 7% 11% 12% 10% 5% 21% 8% 9% 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 12%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 37% 28% 37% 45% 37% 37% 31% 23% 36% 44% 41% 46% 34% 4A8% 37% 22% 41% 26% 45% 38% 41% 39% 40%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 10% 22% 24% 19% 24% 19% 14% 18% 19% 22% 21% 23% 14% 34% 17% 18% 21% 22% 20% 17% 21% 25%
No opinion 19% 26% 17%  14% 18% 16% 24% 21% 20% 14% 17% 15% 19% 16% 13% 25% 18% 21% 20% 19% 18%  16% 17%
Haven't heard enough to 25% 36% 25%  16% 26% 24% 26% 42% 26% < 23% 21% 18% 24% 22% 15% 35% 23% 31% 13% 23% 24% 24% 18%
Q85. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: New Mexico Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
very favorable 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 8% 9% 7% 15% 7% 11% 14% 7% 12% 11% 10% 9% 7% 15% 13%  15%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 13%  15% 13% 13% 15% 14% 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 10% 16% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 15% 14% 6% 4% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 9% 13% 12% 5%  10%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 1% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 24% 26% 22% 25% 27% 24% 23% 23% 21% 30% 20% 24% 29% 21% 26% 27% 23% 23% 20% 25% 30% 36%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 16% 18% 13% 23% 18% 12% 9% 14% 19% 15% 13% 16% 18% 14% 17% 13% 20% 14% 19% 21% 13% 16%
No opinion 24% 23% 25% 21% 26% 24% 25% 23% 24%  25% 24% 26% 24% 24% 24% 24% 22% 21% 27% 23% 25% @ 25%
Haven't heard enough to 36% 32% 40% 31% 28% 40% 43% 40% 36% 31% 42% 34% 29% 42% 32% 35% 36% 42% 35% 31% 33% 23%
Q85. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: New Mexico Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
very favorable 10% 6% 11%  13% 10% 4% 7% 11% 8%  16% 12% 12% 12% 9% 21% 5% 12% 6% 19% 11% 10%  14% 10%
Somewhat favorable 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 17% 15% 13% 12% 15% 12% 17% 15% 12% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 7% 13% 10% 11% 6% 8% 5% 8% 11% 9% 7% 13% 10% 12% 8% 9% 12% 8% 13% 7% 11% 13%
Vvery unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 3% 11% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 24% 18% 26% 28% 24% 18% 21% 26% 22% 31% 26% 24% 29% 25% 35% 17% 26% 18% 36% 27% 22% 28% 25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 16% 12% 17% 18% 17% 16% 10% 9% 13% 18% 16% 14% 20% 13% 23% 15% 14% 20% 16% 19% 13% 17% 20%
No opinion 24% 25% 23%  24% 23% 20% 28% 25% 32% 19% 24% 26% 21% 25% 17% 26% 25% 23% 23% 24% 22% @ 20% 23%
Haven't heard enough to 36% 45% 34%  30% 36% 46% 40% 40% 32% 32% 33% 35% 30% 37% 25% 41% 35% 40% 25% 30% 42%  34% 32%
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Qgg. Thinking ahead to the November 2020 Presidential election, what would you say the chances are that you will vote in the presidential election and other state
offices?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Almost certain I will 60% 63% 58% 46% 54% 73% 76% 55% 56% 73% 59% 60% 65% 61% 60% 67% 54% 55% 57% 61% 66% 73%
vote
Probably will vote 15% 14% 15% 17% 19% 10% 14% 16% 15% 12% 17% 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 14% 14%  11%
Chances are 50-50 15% 14% 17% 24% 16% 11% 6% 19% 17% 9% 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 11% 18% 20% 18% 16% 10% 8%
Probably will NOT vote 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 1% 1% 5% 6% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 7% 6% 5% 5% 2% 1%
Certain that I won't 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 7%
vote

Q86. Thinking ahead to the November 2020 Presidential election, what would you say the chances are that you will vote in the presidential

. election and other state
offices?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Almost certain I will 60% 54% 54% 69% 61% 71% 61% 54% 52% 54% 60% 100% - 70% 56% 42% 67% 42% 59% 56% 63% @ 59% 63%
vote
Probably will vote 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 9% 9% 18% 13%  20% 15% - 37% 14% 15% 15% 12% 21% 14% 15% 16%  14% 13%
Chances are 50-50 15% 19% 20%  10% 15% 12% 19% 15% 22%  14% 15% - 39% 10% 16% 27% 13% 23% 12% 17% 12%  16% 17%
Probably will NOT vote 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% - 11% 2% 5% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Certain that I won't 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% - 13% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 6% 3%
vote
Q87. If the 2020 presidential election were held today, would you vote for
ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
will vote for Donald 17% 24% 10% 14% 23% 18% 12% 12% 16% 22% 11% 13% 27% 10% 20% 21% 13% 12% 16% 14% 24%  27%
Trump
Undecided - leaning to 6% 7% 5% 11% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% % 5% 8% 4% 9% 8% 6% 4%
Trump
will vote for Joe Biden 49% 45% 53% 38% 48% 51% 67% 47% 51% 49% 51% 52% 47% 55% 46% 51% 46% 49% 46% 50% 44%  53%
Ungecided - leaning to 10% 9% 11% 14% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 7% 12% 8% 13% 7% 13% 12% 13%  10%
Biden
TOTAL TRUMP 22% 30% 15% 25% 27% 24% 14% 19% 21% 27% 16% 21% 31% 13% 27% 26% 21% 15% 25% 22% 29% @ 32%
TOTAL BIDEN 59% 54% 64% 53% 58% 60% 74% 56% 62% 60% 58% 64% 58% 62% 58% 59% 59% 57% 59% 61% 58% 62%
uUndecided - don't know 18% 16% 20% 22% 15% 16% 11% 25% 17% 13% 25% 16% 11% 25% 15% 15% 20% 28% 16% 17% 13% 6%
how I will vote
Q87. If the 2020 presidential election were held today, would you vote for
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
will vote for Donald 17% 12% 17%  20% 16% 29% 15% 6% 12% 19% 17% 19% 13% 5% 56% 9% 19% 11% 24% 16% 17%  17% 7%
Trump
Undecided - leaning to 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 2% 8% 8% 6% 4% 9% 2% 14% 6% 5% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% 10%
Trump
will vote for Joe Biden 49% 45% 48%  52% 53% 36% 44% 58% 37% 46% 49% 56% 38% 72% 16% 27% 51% 42% 46% 47% 55%  49% 46%
Ungecided - leaning to 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 18% 7% 8% 15% 10% 10% 9% 12% 12% 6% 12% 10% 12% 9% 9% 7%  10% 18%
Biden
TOTAL TRUMP 22% 16% 24%  26% 21% 34% 24% 8% 20% 27% 22% 23% 22% 7% 70% 15% 23% 20% 33% 25% 22% 25% 17%
TOTAL BIDEN 59% 54% 59% 63% 63% 54% 51% 66% 52% 56% 59% 65% 51% 84% 22% 38% 61% 55% 56% 56% 63% 59% 63%
ﬁndecidg?1— don't know 18% 30% 17%  11% 16% 12% 24% 26% 27% 16% 18% 13% 27% 9% 8% 47% 16% 25% 12% 20% 15%  16% 20%
ow I wi vote

Q88. Thinking about the election in November, would you be more 1likely or less likely to

: . ' . K 0 1 support Democrat Joe Biden if he selects Nevada Senator Catherine Cortez-Masto,
the first Latina ever elected to the U S Senate, as his vice presidential running mate?

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
More 1ikely to support 67% 65% 69% 70% 70% 68% 63% 61% 70% 71% 59% 75% 69% 61% 71% 65% 70% 70% 67% 68% 69%  74%
Less likely to support 22% 24% 19% 29% 27% 20% 13% 22% 22% 21% 21% 18% 25% 16% 24% 23% 21% 18% 27% 23% 23%  20%
Don't really know 11% 11% 11% 1% 3% 12% 23% 17% 8% 8% 20% 6% 6% 24% 5% 13% 9% 12% 6% 9% 7% 7%
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Q88. Thinking about the_election in November, would you be more 1ikely or_less Tikely to support Democrat Joe Biden if he selects Nevada Senator Catherine Cortez-Masto,
the first Latina ever elected to the U S Senate, as his vice presidential running mate?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
More 1ikely to support 67% 62% 65% 73% 69% 50% 61% 72% 69% 79% 67% 70% 63% 84% 47% 51% 70% 61% 75% 70% 64% 71% 71%
Less likely to support 22%  22% 25%  19% 19% 37% 33% 9% 18% 17% 22% 19% 25% 10% 49% 24% 20% 26% 22% 21% 20%  19% 22%
Don't really know 11% 17% 10% 8% 12% 13% 6% 18% 13% 5% 11% 10% 12% 7% 5% 26% 10% 13% 4% 10% 16%  10% 7%

Q89. would you feel more or less enthusiastic and motivated to turn out and vote in November if Joe Biden selects a Hispanic woman, such as Catherine Cortez-Masto for his
vice presidential running mate?

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
More 1ikely to turn out 72%  73% 71% 73% 78% 77% 68% 67% 74% 77% 68% 77% 74% 70% 73% 70% 74% 72% 71% 74% 75%  82%
Less likely to turn out 17% 15% 18% 27% 19% 12% 8% 16% 18%  15% 13% 17% 18% 8% 21% 16% 18% 17% 23% 17% 17%  13%
Don't really know 11% 11% 11%  *% 3% 11% 24% 17% 9% 8% 19% 6% 8% 22% 6% 14% 8% 11% 7% 9% 8% 6%

Q89. would you feel more or Tess enthusiastic and motivated to turn out and vote in November if Joe Biden selects a Hispanic woman, such as Catherine Cortez-Masto for his
vice presidential running mate?

ATl Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

More likely to turn out 72% 67% 69%  77% 74% 62% 67% 75% 62% 82% 72% 77% 65% 84% 63% 55% 76% 62% 82% 73% 70% 75% 78%
Less likely to turn out 17% 18% 21%  13% 14% 28% 28% 11% 25% 13% 17% 12% 24% 9% 31% 21% 13% 26% 14% 17% 15%  15% 16%
Don't really know 11%  15% 9% 10% 12% 9% 6% 13% 13% 5% 11% 11% 11% 7% 6% 24% 11% 12% 4% 10% 15% 10% 6%

Q90. congress recently passed a $2.2 trillion stimulus bill to address the health and economic impacts of the coronavirus pandemic. Without going into the details, from
what you have heard, do you generally think the bill will help the country recover,

or not?
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes, it will help the 68% 69% 68% 72% 69% 71% 64% 62% 72% 73% 65% 71% 74% 64% 71% 67% 72% 69% 66% 71% 72% 78%
country recover
No, it will not help the 27% 26% 27% 28% 29% 24% 27% 30% 24% 25% 27% 27% 24% 27% 27% 26% 25% 26% 32% 27% 24% @ 19%
country recover
Have not heard enough to 5% 5% 5% %% 3% 4% 9% 8% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 9% 2% 7% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3%
say

Q90. congress recently passed a $2.2 trillion stimulus bill to address the health and economic impacts of the coronavirus pandemic. Wwithout going into the details, from
what you have heard, do you generally think the bi1l will help the country recover,

or not?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes, it will help the 68% 66% 68% 71% 68% 72% 66% 75% 59% 78% 70% 71% 69% 68% 79% 64% 70% 65% 75% 67% 69% 67% 69%
country recover
No, it will not help the 27% 26% 28%  26% 26% 21% 33% 23% 36% 19% 25% 25% 24% 28% 19% 29% 26% 29% 22% 28% 25% @ 29% 29%
country recover
Have not heard enough to 5% 8% 4% 3% 6% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% A% 7% 4% 2% 8% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2%
say

Q91. oOne part of the bill states that Americans who have a tax return and have a household income of less than $75,000 for individuals, or $150,000 for couples, will
receive a one-time cash payment. Those who are single will receive $1,200, couples will get $2,400. Parents will receive an additional $500 for each child age 17 or
under. How much do you feel that you will personally benefit from the one-time cash payment that is part of this bill1?

All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
will help me a Tot 38% 37% 39% 38% 42% 37% 25% 37% 40% 36% 32% 41% 45% 35% 40% 40% 40% 40% 36% 38% 38% 41%
will help me somewhat 29%  30% 28% 35% 26% 26% 30% 29% 27% 32% 29% 30% 28% 28% 30% 28% 31% 27% 29% 39% 27% < 29%
will only help little 17%  17% 16% 16% 19% 16% 15% 14% 18%  17% 15% 17% 18% 14% 18% 15% 17% 14% 19% 16% 22%  15%
W?q‘t really help me at 13% 13% 14% 11% 10% 17% 20% 14% 12%  14% 18% 10% 8% 18% 10% 12% 12% 18% 14% 6% 13%  13%
a
Don't know 3% 3% 4% %% 2% 3% 9% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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Q91. oOne part of the bill states that Americans who have a tax return and have a household income of less than $75,000 for individuals, or $150,000 for couples, will
receive a one-time cash payment. Those who are single will receive $1,200, couples will get $2,400. Parents will receive an additional $500 for each child age 17 or
under. How much do you feel that you will personally benefit from the one-time cash payment that is part of this bill?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CV19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

will help me a Tlot 38% 41% 36% 36% 38% 39% 34% 42% 42% 38% 39% 40% 38% 34% 56% 33% 41% 30% 43% 40% 36%  38% 37%

wWill help me somewhat 29% 24% 29%  33% 27% 32% 35% 43% 23% 31% 31% 27% 37% 31% 25% 28% 27% 32% 31% 29% 26% 27% 31%

will only help little 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 8% 16% 14% 17% 18% 14% 20% 9% 16% 15% 20% 14% 14% 17% 17% 21%

ng)[|1‘t really help me at 13% 16% 14% 11% 14% 9% 12% 4% 15% 13% 9% 11% 6% 12% 9% 17% 13% 15% 10% 12% 15% 15% 10%
a

Don't know 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1%

Q92. As a part of this bill, people who are undocumented and have filed their taxes using an Individual Taxpayer Identification Number (ITIN)

instead of a Social Security
number will be excluded and will not receive a check. Do you support or oppose this part of the bill1?

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Strong]y support 20%  22% 17% 20% 25% 21% 11% 21% 18% 21% 14% 21% 28% 14% 23% 21% 21%  19% 20% 14% 23%  35%
Somewhat support 16% 17% 14% 21% 17% 12% 16% 13% 18% 16% 12% 18% 19% 11% 19% 13% 18% 13% 18% 20% 15%  15%
Somewhat oppose 23%  22% 24% 25% 23% 21% 27% 22% 24%  23% 20% 24% 26% 19% 26% 21% 27% 21% 22% 29% 24%  18%
Strongly oppose 42% 39% 44% 34% 36% 46% 46% 44% 40% 40% 55% 37% 26% 55% 32% 45% 34% 47% 40% 37% 38%  32%
TOTAL SUPPORT 35% 39% 32% 41% 42% 33% 27% 34% 36% 37% 26% 39% 48% 26% 42% 34% 39% 32% 37% 34% 38% 50%
TOTAL OPPOSE 65% 61% 68% 59% 58% 67% 73% 66% 64% 63% 74% 61% 52% 74% 58% 66% 61% 68% 63% 66% 62% 50%

Q92. As a part of this bill, people who are undocumented and have filed their taxes using an Individual Taxpayer Identification Number (ITIN) instead of a Social Security
number will be excluded and will not receive a check. Do you support or oppose this part of the bil1?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None <CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Strongly support 20% 19% 17% 22% 22% 21% 19% 20% 10% 19% 23% 26% 19% 15% 44% 13% 22% 13% 29% 22% 18% 18% 17%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 17% 16% 15% 15% 25% 10% 15% 12% 15% 11% 23% 14% 20% 16% 13% 22% 16% 17% 16% 13% 17%
Somewhat oppose 23% 22% 21%  25% 20% 21% 21% 19% 20% 34% 24% 23% 26% 23% 17% 26% 21% 28% 23% 20% 27%  20% 24%
Strongly oppose 42% 44% 45%  37% 43% 43% 35% 51% 55%  35% 37% 41% 32% 48% 20% 45% 43% 37% 32% 41% 39%  49% 43%
TOTAL SUPPORT 35% 33% 34% 38% 37% 36% 44% 30% 25% 31% 39% 36% 42% 29% 64% 29% 36% 35% 45% 39% 33% 30% 33%
TOTAL OPPOSE 65% 67% 66% 62% 63% 64% 56% 70% 75% 69% 61% 64% 58% 71% 36% 71% 64% 65% 55% 61% 67% 70% 67%
Q93. Thinking about the people in your family as well as your friends and co-workers. Do you happen to know someone who is an undocumented immigrant?
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Ccoll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
;esq— someone in my 23% 24% 22% 26% 28% 24% 8% 26% 19% 24% 26% 23% 18% 24% 22% 25% 21% 26% 22% 21% 20%  30%
amily
Yes - a close friend 29% 27% 30% 30% 31% 31% 21% 29% 28% 30% 35% 33% 17% 35% 25% 30% 27% 27% 31% 31% 32% < 32%
Y(_esh— someone I work 21%  23% 18% 21% 26% 17% 6% 21% 21%  19% 23% 25% 10% 27% 16% 22% 18% 15% 21% 24% 25%  19%
wit
No - I don't know anyone 49% 48% 51% 48% 43% 48% 71% 48% 53% 48% 44% 43% 65% 41% 55% 48% 51% 52% 45% 52% 44%  45%
undocumented
Q93. Thinking about the people in your family as well as your friends and co-workers. Do you happen to know someone who is an undocumented immigrant?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
;es_{ someone in my 23% 21% 23%  24% 26% 10% 11% 13% 40% 22% 20% 22% 18% 23% 27% 20% 22% 23% 31% 27% 16%  45% 24%
amily
Yes - a close friend 29%  23% 31%  33% 30% 23% 20% 23% 41% 38% 28% 27% 28% 29% 31% 28% 29% 30% 36% 31% 28% 57% 31%
Ygsh— someone I work 21% 15% 24% 23% 21% 16% 17% 14% 25% 25% 20% 18% 23% 18% 21% 24% 20% 23% 30% 23% 17% 41% 22%
wit
No - I don't know anyone 49% 57% 44%  47% 48% 65% 65% 66% 22% 40% 51% 53% 49% 50% 44% 52% 50% 49% 31% 44% 55% - 47%
undocumented

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020 p38



CROSSTABS - BOOK 2 - BY DEMOGRAPHICS

somes Latino Impact and Reactions to COVID19 — April 2020 Latino”aDecisions
Q24.b(_)qv1a7part of the bill allocates $500 billion in lending programs for big corporations and $170 billion in business tax cuts. Do you support or oppose this part of
the bil17
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Sstrongly support 28% 31% 25% 23% 31% 32% 20% 30% 22% 33% 31% 26% 27% 36% 23% 30% 26% 30% 25% 26% 25%  40%
Somewhat support 38% 35% 41% 41% 35% 40% 34% 36% 40% 37% 41% 37% 34% 40% 37% 37% 39% 41% 42% 37% 35%  26%
Somewhat oppose 19% 18% 21% 23% 19% 17% 25% 19% 20% 18% 16% 24% 20% 13% 24% 17% 24% 16% 21% 21% 22% 17%
Sstrongly oppose 15% 16% 13% 13% 15% 11% 21% 14% 18% 11% 12% 12% 19% 11% 17% 15% 11% 13% 11% 15% 18% 17%
TOTAL SUPPORT 66% 66% 66% 64% 66% 72% 54% 67% 62% 70% 72% 64% 61% 75% 60% 67% 65% 71% 68% 63% 60% 67%
TOTAL OPPOSE 34% 34% 34% 36% 34% 28% 46% 33% 38% 30% 28% 36% 39% 25% 40% 33% 35% 29% 32% 37% 40% 33%

Q94. Qne7part of the bill allocates $500 billion in lending programs for big corporations and $170 billion 1in business tax cuts.

Do you support or oppose this part of
the bill

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
strongly support 28% 27% 26%  31% 27% 36% 30% 41% 19% 35% 28% 30% 26% 24% 49% 23% 31% 20% 39% 30% 29% 31% 23%
Ssomewhat support 38% 40% 39%  35% 37% 31% 39% 42% 41% 37% 36% 31% 44% 38% 33% 40% 35% 44% 27% 38% 38%  36% 41%
Somewhat oppose 19% 18% 22%  19% 19% 22% 20% 14% 28% 14% 20% 21% 17% 21% 11% 21% 18% 22% 21% 19% 15%  20% 18%
Strongly oppose 15% 16% 13%  15% 17% 11% 11% 3% 12% 14% 16% 18% 12% 17% 7% 16% 15% 13% 13% 13% 18% 13% 18%
TOTAL SUPPORT 66% 66% 66% 66% 64% 67% 69% 83% 60% 72% 65% 61% 70% 62% 82% 63% 67% 65% 66% 68% 67% 67% 64%
TOTAL OPPOSE 34% 34% 34% 34% 36% 33% 31% 17% 40% 28% 35% 39% 30% 38% 18% 37% 33% 35% 34% 32% 33% 33% 36%

Q95. Generally speaking, how much of a problem, or not, do you think racism against Latinos and immigrants is today?

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Major problem 55% 50% 59% 44% 56% 57% 62% 56% 54% 54% 63% 50% 48% 66% 46% 59% 49% 56% 52% 53% 52% 57%
Somewhat of a problem 28% 29% 28% 31% 26% 29% 23% 26% 29% 31% 24% 29% 31% 25% 30% 26% 31% 27% 30% 30% 31% 16%
Notb_ltoo much of a 12% 16% 9% 17% 12% 11% 12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 15% 12% 7% 16% 10% 14% 13% 13% 12% 13% 17%
problem
Not a problem at all 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9%

Q95. Generally speaking, how much of a problem, or not, do you think racism against Latinos and immigrants is today?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv1l9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Major problem 55% 58% 54%  52% 57% 58% 49% 73% 48% 58% 54% 58% 47% 66% 35% 50% 59% 43% 60% 55% 55% 62% 60%
Somewhat of a problem 28% 28% 27%  29% 26% 24% 31% 26% 28% 28% 28% 25% 33% 24% 33% 31% 27% 30% 22% 26% 26% @ 25% 25%
Not too much of a 12% 10% 14% 13% 13% 8% 12% 1% 17% 12% 12% 12% 13% 8% 23% 12% 9% 21% 14% 14% 14% 11% 12%
problem
Not a problem at all 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 10% 7% - 7% 2% 6% 5% 6% 2% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3%

Q96. when you do Tlook for news and information on TV, radio or websites, how often do you access information on Spanish-language outlets?

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25k 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Very often 37% 36% 39% 26% 44% 39% 38% 44% 28% 39% 53% 30% 23% 59% 21% 42% 31% 46% 35% 25% 30%  37%
Somewhat often 31% 30% 32% 43% 29% 28% 17% 30% 32%  33% 29% 37% 29% 28% 33% 29% 36% 24% 34% 39% 31%  30%
Not that often 18% 20% 15% 20% 15% 18% 22% 14% 23% 16% 13% 23% 17% 10% 23% 16% 19% 16% 16% 22% 26%  14%
Not at all 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 15% 24% 12% 18% 12% 4% 11% 31% 2% 23% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 19%

Q96. when you do look for news and information on Tv, radio or websites, how often do you access information on Spanish-language outlets?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cv19 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Very often 37% 40% 40%  32% 38% 36% 28% 61% 39% 41% 32% 32% 33% 36% 37% 39% 42% 25% 40% 41% 38%  46% 35%
Somewhat often 31%  27% 33%  34% 31% 33% 28% 24% 32% 35% 32% 29% 36% 31% 35% 30% 29% 37% 33% 35% 28% 33% 33%
Not that often 18% 15% 20%  18% 17% 15% 25% 12% 19%  16% 20% 21% 18% 19% 16% 17% 16% 22% 14% 15% 16% 13% 18%
Not at all 14% 17% 8% 16% 14% 15% 19% 2% 10% 7% 16% 19% 13% 15% 12% 15% 14% 16% 12% 10% 18% 7% 14%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020 p39
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Q97. when you do look for news and information on Tv, radio or websites, how often do you access information on English-language outlets?

18-
29

30-
39

40-
64

HS Some

65+ or < coll

coll+

1st 2nd 3rd

Gen

Gen

Gen

Span
Intv

A1l
Latinos Male Female
Very often 51% 53% 48%
Somewhat often 28% 27% 29%
Not that often 15% 15% 15%
Not at all 6% 5% 7%

58%
27%
11%

4%

50%
27%
17%

7%

42%
28%
20%
10%

40%
30%
21%

9%

51%
31%
15%

4%

3%

Latino”aDecisions
Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
62% 51% 53% 44% 46% 53% 61% 68%
26% 28% 29% 27% 37% 26% 31%  24%
8% 15% 14% 21% 14% 16% 7% 6%
3% 6% 4% 9% 3% 5% 1% 2%

Q97. when you do look for news and information on Tv, radio or websites, how often do you access information on English-language outlets?

Save

>1000 Mex Cub

Cent South Reg

DR Amer

Amer

Vote

Like
Vote

unTk
Vvote

Dem

Rep

All save 100-

Latinos <100 1000
very often 51% 48% 41%
Somewhat often 28% 28% 32%
Not that often 15% 15% 22%
Not at all 6% 9% 5%

Q98. Generally speaking, do you think of your
All

Latinos Male Female
Strong Republican 7% 9% 5%
Republican 7% 9% 5%
Independent, but closer 5% 6% 4%
to Republicans
Independent 13% 12% 14%
Independent, but closer 8% 9% 7%
to Democrats
Democrat 26% 23% 30%
Strong Democrat 12% 13% 12%
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 19% 24% 14%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 60% 57% 63%
Support other political 1% 1% 1%
party
No political affiliation 20% 18% 22%

Q98. Generally speaking, do you think of your

political party

18- 30- 40-
29 39 64

21%
political party

Save

>1000 Mex Cub

affiliation as...

HS Some

65+ or < coll

13% 29% 15%

affiliation as...

Cent

PR DR Amer

South
Amer

1st 2nd 3rd
Coll+ Gen

Reg
Vote

Gen

Like
Vote

Gen

58%
25%
13%

4%

Span
Intv

52%
32%
13%

3%

Engl
Intv

Rep

Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
None ¢Cv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
40% 54% 42% 54% 46% 51%  49% 49%
32% 27% 32% 29% 33% 24% 31% 32%
19% 13% 19% 12% 16% 17%  16% 15%
9% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4%
25K- 50K- 75K-

Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+

7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10%  12%

8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 11%

4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5%

10% 17% 16% 11% 15% 17% 9%

8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 12%

26% 24% 23% 31% 22% 32% 21%

15% 10% 9% 10% 17% 11%  19%

19% 20% 16% 19% 21% 22% 28%

59% 60% 56% 61% 63% 67% 62%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3%

21% 20% 27% 19% 16% 11% 7%

Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

None

cv1l9 Foll cv19

0-17 Home undoc Sanders

ATl Save 100-

Latinos <100 1000
Strong Republican 7% 7% 7%
Republican 7% 4% 8%
Independent, but closer 5% 4% 7%
to Republicans
Independent 13% 15% 14%
Independent, but closer 8% 7% 7%
to Democrats
Democrat 26% 23% 29%
Strong Democrat 12% 11% 8%
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 19% 15% 21%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 60% 56% 58%
Support other political 1% 1% 1%
party
No political affiliation 20% 28% 20%

National survey of Latino adults, n=1,200 +/- 2.8% April 12, 2020

11% 7% 11% 7% 4%
9% 7% 6% 8% 6%
10% 6% 4% 6% 4%
12% 14% 13%  14% 11%
10% 8% 8% 9% 13%
24% 25% 25%  26% 27%
10% 10% 16%  11% 18%
30% 20% 20% 21% 14%
55% 57% 60% 60% 69%
% 1% 1% 1% 1%
13% 22% 19%  19% 15%
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Q99. Recently the US Census Bureau sent out postcards to all households asking everyone to fill out the census population count of everyone Tiving in your household Have
you, or someone else in your house already filled out the Census?
All 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-

Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 65% 65% 65% 61% 67% 68% 65% 56% 70% 73% 57% 71% 75% 59% 69% 70% 62% 58% 71% 66% 69%  79%
No 32% 33% 32% 38% 32% 30% 27% 39% 28% 27% 38% 29% 24% 36% 29% 27% 36% 39% 29% 34% 31% 21%
Don't know 3% 2% 3%  *% 1% 3% 8% 5% 2% *% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% *% - -

Q99. Recently the US Census Bureau sent out Eljostcards to all households asking everyone to fill out the census population count of

. everyone 1living in your household Have
you, or someone else in your house already filled out the Census?

All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer

Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None V19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders

Yes 65% 61% 65% 70% 66% 60% 67% 64% 57% 71% 70% 73% 66% 68% 73% 57% 67% 61% 74% 66% 65% 68% 68%
No 32% 35% 34%  28% 31% 37% 33% 33% 42% 28% 27% 25% 31% 30% 27% 38% 30% 36% 24% 32% 30% 30% 31%
pon't know 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% *% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1%

Q100. Do you plan to fill out the US Census population count?

ATl 18- 30- 40- HS Some 1st 2nd 3rd Span Engl 25K- 50K- 75K-
Latinos Male Female 29 39 64 65+ or < Coll Coll+ Gen Gen Gen Intv Intv Married Single <25K 50K 75K 100K 100K+
Yes 72% 72% 73% 58% 71% 82% 82% 70% 75% < 74% 79% 69% 67% 82% 63% 77% 69% 78% 66% 79% 66% 65%
No 23%  23% 23% 41% 26% 13% 6% 25% 20% 25% 16% 29% 32% 12% 33% 15% 30% 20% 31% 21% 29%  35%
Don't know 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% 12% 6% 5% 1% 6% 2% 1% 6% 3% 8% 1% 2% 3% - 5% -
Q100. Do you plan to fill out the US Census population count?
All Save 100- Save Cent South Reg Like unlk Ind/ Follow Dont Know Kids 60+ Knows Prefer
Latinos <100 1000 >1000 Mex Cub PR DR Amer Amer Vote Vote Vote Dem Rep None CVv19 Foll cvl9 0-17 Home undoc Sanders
Yes 72% 70% 74%  74% 73% 73% 75% 92% 66% 72% 73% 80% 65% 80% 69% 65% 78% 61% 80% 73% 78% 73% 74%
No 23% 25% 24%  21% 21% 21% 25% 8% 31% 27% 21% 17% 26% 18% 30% 26% 18% 33% 15% 23% 15% 23% 26%
Don't know 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% - - 3% 1% 6% 3% 9% 1% 1% 9% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% -
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